
2015-2019









THEMATIC INDEX

HISTORY............................................................................
ANCIENT HISTORY.................................................................................

THE�AGE�OF�BUILDERS�:�NOTRE-DAME�  �  ........................................................................ 12

TRUE�STORY�OF�KING�TUT'S�TREASURE�(THE)��  ................................................................ 12
GREAT�GREEK�MYTHS�(THE)............................................................................................................ 12

GREAT�MYTHS�-�THE�ILIAD�(THE)�  ......................................................................................... 12

DATES�THAT�MADE�HISTORY�  .................................................................................................... 13
BIRTH�OF�PRINTING�(THE)�  ......................................................................................................... 13
END�OF�THE�OTTOMANS�(THE)........................................................................................................ 13

CONTEMPORARY HISTORY..................................................................
NELSON�MANDELA,�BEYOND�THE�MYTH�  ............................................................................. 14

MAHATMA�GANDHI,�BEYOND�THE�MYTH�  ............................................................................. 14
CHE�GUEVARA,�BEYOND�THE�MYTH............................................................................................... 14
FARAH�DIBA�PAHLAVI,�THE�LAST�EMPRESS�  ........................................................................... 14
MAPPING�THE�WORLD�  ................................................................................................................ 15

A�HISTORY�OF�THE�EUROPEAN�WORKING�CLASS��  ........................................................... 15

MY�LIFE�IN�HITLER'S�GERMANY�  ................................................................................................ 15
HARLEM�HELLFIGHTERS�GREAT�WAR�(THE)�  ........................................................................... 15
LAST�MERCHANTS�OF�VENICE�(THE)�  ....................................................................................... 16
SIXTY�EIGHT�-�10�YEARS�THAT�SHOOK�THE�WORLD�  ............................................................. 16
MAY�DAYS............................................................................................................................................ 16
SEX�REVOLUTIONS�  ..................................................................................................................... 16
IRAN,�DREAMS�OF�AN�EMPIRE�  .................................................................................................. 17
1917:�THE�MAKING�OF�A�REVOLUTION........................................................................................... 17
CANNES,�THE�FREEDOM�FESTIVAL................................................................................................. 17
ALGIERS�PAN-AFRICAN�FESTIVAL................................................................................................... 17
CRIMES�THAT�MADE�HISTORY......................................................................................................... 18
FOUR�SISTERS�(THE)......................................................................................................................... 18
NO�GODS,�NO�MASTERS................................................................................................................... 18
SCHOOL�REVOLUTION�1918-1939..................................................................................................... 18
ELDRIDGE�CLEAVER,�BLACK�PANTHER.......................................................................................... 19
THE�RUSSIAN�REVOLUTION�THROUGH�ITS�FILMS........................................................................ 19
DIED�FOR�FREEDOM�-�THE�TRAGIC�END�OF�FLIGHT�"C�CHARLIE"............................................. 19
SKY�HEROES....................................................................................................................................... 19
SHOAH:�THE�FORGOTTEN�SOULS�OF�HISTORY............................................................................ 20
MARGHERITA�S,�THE�WOMAN�WHO�INVENTED�MUSSOLINI........................................................ 20
AUSCHWITZ�MUSEUM........................................................................................................................ 20
BATTLES�OF�THE�LOUVRE�(THE)..................................................................................................... 20
EGYPT'S�MODERN�PHARAOHS......................................................................................................... 21
THE�WARNING�-�HOW�US�AND�RUSSIAN�SECRET�SERVICES�COLLABORATED�ON�CLIMATE
CHANGE................................................................................................................................................

21

TRACKING�DOWN�KLAUS�BARBIE.................................................................................................... 21
YUGOSLAVIA,�THE�OTHER�SIDE�OF�THE�LOOKING�GLASS.......................................................... 21

CURRENT AFFAIRS.........................................................
CURRENT AFFAIRS................................................................................

STARBUCKS�UNFILTERED�  .......................................................................................................... 24
RHINO�MAFIA�   ................................................................................................................................ 24
GOD�SAVE�RUSSIA�  ...................................................................................................................... 24
JUSTIN�TRUDEAU,�THE�OTHER�AMERICA�  ................................................................................ 24
HACKERS�FOR�FREEDOM�  .......................................................................................................... 25
IRAN�SHORT�OF�WATER�  ............................................................................................................. 25
NUCLEAR�SECURITY:�THE�BIG�LIE�  ............................................................................................ 25



ARTE�REPORTS�2018�  .................................................................................................................. 25
ART�TRAFFICKING�-�A�GRAY�MARKET�........................................................................................... 26
BURMA,�THE�POWER�OF�MONKS..................................................................................................... 26
CALAIS�CHILDREN:�A�CASE�TO�ANSWER�...................................................................................... 26
CHILDREN�OF�ISIS� ............................................................................................................................. 26
CHINA'S�CONQUEST�OF�THE�WEST................................................................................................. 27
DAESH�DESERTERS�SPEAK�OUT..................................................................................................... 27
DEBT�MACHINE.................................................................................................................................... 27
DISAPPEARED�OF�SYRIA,�AN�INVISIBLE�WAR�(THE)..................................................................... 27
DOZHD,�THE�LAST�INDEPENDENT�MEDIA�IN�RUSSIA.................................................................... 28
ELECTRICITY:�THE�PRICE�TO�PAY................................................................................................... 28
JAPAN,�A�POWER�CRISIS.................................................................................................................. 28
MEETING�SNOWDEN........................................................................................................................... 28
RETRACING�OUR�STEPS�TO�FUKUSHIMA....................................................................................... 29
SAND�WARS......................................................................................................................................... 29
STORY�OF�ROMA�PEOPLE�(THE)...................................................................................................... 29
UNBREATHABLE:�CITIES�ON�THE�VERGE�OF�ASPHYXIATION...................................................... 29

LIFESTYLE & SPORT.......................................................
LIFESTYLE...............................................................................................

RETRO�REVOLUTION�(THE)............................................................................................................... 32
SEX,�LIES�AND�TABLOIDS!................................................................................................................. 32
SHAKE�THIS�OUT,�AN�URBAN�HISTORY�OF�GREETING................................................................ 32
SUCH�A�FAN!....................................................................................................................................... 32

GASTRONOMY........................................................................................
FOOD�MARKETS.................................................................................................................................. 33
HAPPINESS�IS�ON�THE�PLATE.......................................................................................................... 33
HORS�D'OEUVRE................................................................................................................................. 33
SARAH�WIENER�SPENDS�A�WEEK�WITH......................................................................................... 33

FASHION..................................................................................................
A�FASHION�UPRISING�  ................................................................................................................. 34
WARS�OF�COCO�CHANEL�(THE)�  ................................................................................................ 34
WHAT�MEN�WEAR............................................................................................................................... 34
WHO�ARE�YOU�POLLY�MAGGOO?.................................................................................................... 34
BRITISH�STYLE.................................................................................................................................... 35
DRAWINGS�OF�CHRISTIAN�DIOR�(THE)�  .................................................................................... 35
DRAWINGS�OF�YVES�SAINT�LAURENT�(THE)................................................................................. 35
DRESSED�UP�FOR�............................................................................................................................. 35
FASHION�SCANDALS.......................................................................................................................... 36
LEGACY�OF�ALEXANDER�MCQUEEN�(THE)..................................................................................... 36
MADE� IN� ITALY.................................................................................................................................... 36
PARIS�COUTURE................................................................................................................................. 36
PARIS�FASHION�WEEK�  ................................................................................................................ 37
SECRET�WORLD�OF�HAUTE�COUTURE�(THE)................................................................................ 37

SPORT......................................................................................................
FRENCH�(THE)..................................................................................................................................... 38

SOCIETY............................................................................
SOCIAL ISSUES......................................................................................

ISLAMIC�NGO'S�   ............................................................................................................................. 40
AN�EYE�ON�YOU,�CITIZENS�UNDER�SURVEILLANCE..................................................................... 40
AUTISTS:�A�PLACE�AMONG�THE�OTHERS?..................................................................................... 40
DEAR�ANOREXIA................................................................................................................................. 40
DEATHS�ON�CREDIT........................................................................................................................... 41
DORINE�FREE�AS�A�BIRD.................................................................................................................. 41
EMPTY�ROOM�(THE)........................................................................................................................... 41
FINE�ART�OF�CARICATURE�(THE).................................................................................................... 41
SPACES�TO�PROTECT........................................................................................................................ 42
VHS�REVOLUTION............................................................................................................................... 42



RELIGIOUS FACT...................................................................................
JESUS�AND�ISLAM.............................................................................................................................. 43

NATURE & DISCOVERY..................................................
ANIMAL....................................................................................................

SURVIVING�IN�THE�LAGOON�  �  ............................................................................................... 46
700�SHARKS�  .................................................................................................................................. 46
KILLER�KITTY�   ................................................................................................................................ 46
ANIMALS�IN�FOCUS............................................................................................................................ 46
EVOLUTION�ON�THE�MOVE............................................................................................................... 47
HYENAS�OF�HARAR�(THE)................................................................................................................. 47
MARBLED�GROUPER�MYSTERY�(THE)............................................................................................. 47
MYSTERY�OF�THE�PINK�DOLPHIN�(THE)......................................................................................... 47

TRAVEL - ADVENTURE.........................................................................
360°�GEO�REPORTS�  .................................................................................................................... 48
IN�THE�AMERICAS��   ...................................................................................................................... 48

LIVING�WITH�VOLCANOES�  ..................................................................................................... 48

JOURNEY�ON�FOOT�  ..................................................................................................................... 48
VOLCANO�STORIES�  ..................................................................................................................... 49
MONASTERIES�OF�EUROPE�  ....................................................................................................... 49
ACROSS�THE�SIBERIAN�PEAKS........................................................................................................ 49
AMAZING�GARDENS............................................................................................................................ 49
AMAZING�LANDSCAPES..................................................................................................................... 50
CIRCUS�WORLD�TOUR....................................................................................................................... 50
INNOVATION�ON�BOARD�.................................................................................................................. 50

RITUALS�OF�THE�WORLD�  ....................................................................................................... 50
SILK�ROAD�(THE)................................................................................................................................. 51
SOUTH�KOREA,�COUNTRY�OF�MANY�MIRACLES........................................................................... 51
WIND�QUEST........................................................................................................................................ 51
WORLD�MEDICINE............................................................................................................................... 51

GREEN & SCIENCE..........................................................
GREEN ISSUES.......................................................................................

GREAT�WALL�OF�JAPAN�  ......................................................................................................... 54
BHUTAN,�IN�PURSUIT�OF�HAPPINESS............................................................................................. 54
GIRL�AND�THE�TYPHOONS�(THE)..................................................................................................... 54
INSECTS�TO�THE�RESCUE!............................................................................................................... 54
LICENSE�TO�KRILL.............................................................................................................................. 55
TREE�STORIES.................................................................................................................................... 55
WOMEN�FOR�THE�PLANET................................................................................................................ 55

SCIENCE..................................................................................................
....................................................................... 56

................................................................................. 56

...................................................................... 56

........................................................................... 56

THE�LAST�NEANDERTHAL� 
SAPIENS:�THE�NEW�BEGINNING�2X52'� 
SCREEN�GENERATION:�SICK�GENERATION?� 
A�HEALTHY�DIET�FOR�A�HEALTHY�BRAIN� 
BLOB:�A�GENIUS�WITHOUT�A�BRAIN�(THE)�  �  ................................................................... 57

SCHOOL�OF�TOMORROW�(THE)�  ................................................................................................ 57

BACTERIA�KILLERS�  ................................................................................................................. 57

LOSING�SLEEP�  ......................................................................................................................... 57
BRAIN�POWER..................................................................................................................................... 58
BRAINS�IN�DANGER............................................................................................................................ 58
CANCER:�THE�NEW�TRAILBLAZERS................................................................................................. 58
COW�FACTORY.................................................................................................................................... 58
WONDER�WOMBS............................................................................................................................... 59

ARTS - CULTURE.............................................................
CLASSICAL ART.....................................................................................



CARAVAGGIO�CASE�(THE)��  �  ............................................................................................. 62

LEONARDO'S�MADONNA�REVEALED�  �  ............................................................................. 62

MARVELS�OF�THE�MEDITERRANEAN�  ........................................................................................ 62
SMART�SECRETS�OF�GREAT�PAINTINGS........................................................................................ 62
BONNARD�-�THE�COLOURS�OF�INTIMACY...................................................................................... 63
COURTESANS�AND�COCOTTES�THROUGH�THE�EYES�OF�PAINTERS......................................... 63
DIEGO�VELAZQUEZ�-�WILD�REALISM............................................................................................... 63
RODIN�:�DIVINO#INFERNO................................................................................................................. 63
RODIN� IN�HIS�TIME............................................................................................................................. 64
WINGED�VICTORY�OF�SAMOTHRACE,�AN�ICON�REVEALED�(THE).............................................. 64

CONTEMPORARY ART..........................................................................
REVOLUTIONS�1825-1875�THE�ADVENTURERS�OF�ART�  .................................................... 65
ADVENTURERS�OF�MODERN�ART�(THE)......................................................................................... 65

ARTISTS�&�LOVE�  ..................................................................................................................... 65

SQUARE�ARTISTS�  ........................................................................................................................ 65
BERNARD�BUFFET,�THE�GREAT�AGITATOR................................................................................... 66
BLACK�IS�THE�COLOR........................................................................................................................ 66
CESAR,�A�NEW�APPROACH�TO�SCULPTURE.................................................................................. 66
CHINA,�ONE�MILLION�ARTISTS......................................................................................................... 66
DAVID�HOCKNEY�-�TIME�RECLAIMED.............................................................................................. 67
GAUGUIN:� I�AM�A�SAVAGE................................................................................................................ 67
HELPING�HANDS�OF�CONTEMPORARY�ART�(THE)........................................................................ 67
HENRI�ROUSSEAU�OR�THE�BURGEONING�OF�MODERN�ART...................................................... 67
KUPKA:�THE�OTHER�STORY�OF�MODERNITY................................................................................. 68
LOUVRE�ABOU�DHABI�(THE)............................................................................................................. 68
LOUVRE�ABU�DHABI�-�GENESIS�OF�A�COLLECTION�(THE)........................................................... 68
MUSEUM�FOR�SALE?�DETROIT�INSTITUTE�OF�ARTS.................................................................... 68
SERGEI�SHCHUKIN,�TALE�OF�AN�ART�COLLECTOR...................................................................... 69
VILLA�MEDICI,�350�YEARS�OF�LOVE�FOR�THE�ARTS..................................................................... 69

ARCHITECTURE - DESIGN....................................................................
MONUMENTS�OF�LEGEND�  �  � ................................................................................................ 70
ARCHITECTURES................................................................................................................................. 70
CITIZEN�LOEWY�-�HOW�A�FRENCHMAN�DESIGNED�THE�AMERICAN�DREAM............................. 70

PHOTO.....................................................................................................
FOCUS�IRAN�-�A�DARING�VISION...................................................................................................... 71
SNAPSHOTS......................................................................................................................................... 71
THROUGH�WOMEN'S�LENSES........................................................................................................... 71

LITTERATURE.........................................................................................
GREETINGS�FROM�PLANET�SMURF�  .......................................................................................... 72
AGATHA�CHRISTIE�VS�HERCULE�POIROT....................................................................................... 72
AHARON�APPELFELD.......................................................................................................................... 72
ANATOMY�OF�CRIME�FICTION.......................................................................................................... 72
ANTOINE�DE�SAINT-EXUPERY,�THE�LAST�ROMANTIC................................................................... 73
HUGO�PRATT,�LINE�FOR�LINE........................................................................................................... 73
RENE�GOSCINNY,�ENTERTAINER�OF�THE�GLORIOUS�THIRTIES................................................. 73
ROBIN�HOOD�-�THE�FIRST�CELEBRITY�OUTLAW........................................................................... 73
TARZAN,�THE�MAN�BEHIND�THE�LEGEND....................................................................................... 74
WRITERS�OF�EUROPE........................................................................................................................ 74

PERFORMING ARTS........................................................
CLASSICAL MUSIC.................................................................................

MESSIAH�(THE).................................................................................................................................... 76

CONTEMPORARY MUSIC......................................................................
MICHAEL�JACKSON,�GONE�TOO�SOON�  .................................................................................... 77

KATE�BUSH,�THE�INDOMITABLE�  ............................................................................................ 77
BARBRA�STREISAND�BECOMING�AN�ICON..................................................................................... 77
BEATBOX�-�BOOM�BAP�AROUND�THE�WORLD............................................................................... 77
KARAOKE,�THE�ENCHANTED�MACHINE........................................................................................... 78



NILE�RODGERS,�SECRETS�OF�A�HIT-MAKER................................................................................. 78
PAVAROTTI,�POP�TENOR................................................................................................................... 78
TAIWAN,�THE�ISLAND�OF�1000�VIOLINS.......................................................................................... 78

DANCE.....................................................................................................
BUDDING�STARS,�FIVE�YEARS�LATER�  ...................................................................................... 79
LET'S�DANCE!...................................................................................................................................... 79

CINEMA - CINEMA DOCUMENTARY..............................
CINEMA DOC..........................................................................................

HITCHCOCK�CONFIDENTIAL�  .................................................................................................. 82

A�CONVERSATION�WITH�ROMY�  ................................................................................................. 82
SAM�SPIEGEL:�CONQUERING�HOLLYWOOD�  ............................................................................ 82

DR.�JACK�AND�MR.�NICHOLSON�  ........................................................................................... 82

JOHN�WAYNE,�BEYOND�THE�MYTH�  ...................................................................................... 83

BUILDING�ARNOLD�SCHWARZENEGGER�  ................................................................................. 83
JERRY�LEWIS,�THE�MAN�BEHIND�THE�CLOWN�  ....................................................................... 83
STRANGE�LIFE�OF�DR.�FRANKENSTEIN�(THE)�  ........................................................................ 83
CHABROL,�THE�MAVERICK�  ......................................................................................................... 84
CLOUZOT�SCANDAL�(THE)�  ......................................................................................................... 84
ABDERRAHMANE�SISSAKO,�DIRECTOR�AND�CITIZEN�OF�THE�WORLD...................................... 84
ALAIN�DELON,�A�UNIQUE�PORTRAIT............................................................................................... 84
ANNA�KARINA...................................................................................................................................... 85
AVA�GARDNER,�THE�GIPSY�OF�HOLLYWOOD................................................................................ 85
BECOMING�CARY�GRANT.................................................................................................................. 85
BUSTER�KEATON,�THE�GENIUS�DESTROYED�BY�HOLLYWOOD.................................................. 85
HOW�CHAPLIN�BECAME�THE�TRAMP�............................................................................................. 86
MASTROIANNI,�THE�IDEAL�ITALIAN.................................................................................................. 86
OLIVIER�PERE�INTERVIEWS�(THE)................................................................................................... 86
OWL'S�LEGACY�BY�CHRIS�MARKER�(THE)�  ............................................................................... 86
VADIM,�MISTER�COOL........................................................................................................................ 87
WAJDA�BY�WAJDA.............................................................................................................................. 87

SHORT FILMS.........................................................................................
BUSTER�KEATON:�ALL�COMPLETE�SHORTS�REMASTERIZED�IN�HD�......................................... 88
CHAPLIN�-�THE�ESSANAY:�THE�ULTIMATE�RESTORATION�(2014)................................................ 88
CHAPLIN�MUTUAL�COMEDIES�:�THE�ULTIMATE�RESTORATION�(2013)....................................... 88

FEATURE FILMS.....................................................................................
MISTER�FREEDOM.............................................................................................................................. 89

CHILDREN.........................................................................
FACTUAL.................................................................................................

GEOLINO............................................................................................................................................... 92

SHORT CONTENTS..........................................................
ANIMATION..............................................................................................

FINANCIAL�SCAMS.............................................................................................................................. 94
LITERARY�SCAMS............................................................................................................................... 94
NET�SALARY�AND�GROSS�WORLD.................................................................................................. 94
PIGEONS�AND�DRAGONS.................................................................................................................. 94
YOU'LL�DIE�LESS�STUPID.................................................................................................................. 95

DOC..........................................................................................................
BBOYS�-�A�HISTORY�OF�BREAKDANCE........................................................................................... 96
NIGHT�OF�THE�LIVING�-�A�JOURNEY�TO�THE�HEART�OF�DECAY................................................. 96
PRODUCT............................................................................................................................................. 96
SCIENCIBLE�   .................................................................................................................................. 96

DRAMA..............................................................................
MINI-SERIES............................................................................................

HEROINE(S).......................................................................................................................................... 98



PROUD�   ........................................................................................................................................... 98

ONE-OFF..................................................................................................
A�BRIGHT�BLUE�SKY.......................................................................................................................... 99
CAROLE�MATTHIEU............................................................................................................................. 99
ODD�GIRL�OUT�(THE)......................................................................................................................... 99
THREE�SISTERS.................................................................................................................................. 99



> 11



ANCIENT HISTORY
> 12

AGE OF BUILDERS : NOTRE-DAME (THE) UHD 
2x52' & 90' - PRESALE

In the Middle Ages, Paris gave birth to the world's most
famous stone edifice: Notre-Dame. Seven centuries have
passed between its construction and its restoration.
Watch history come alive thanks to state of the art
3D reproduction of the monument. A dramatic  tale of
ambition, talent, destruction, ...

PRODUCER : PROGRAM 33

DIRECTOR : EMMANUEL BLANCHARD
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

TRUE STORY OF KING TUT'S TREASURE (THE) 
52' & 90' - 2018 - PRESALE

What exactly happened to all the objects found
by Howard Carter after he finished exploring
Tutankhamun's tomb in 1930?  The most precious of
them are exhibited in the Egyptian Museum in Cairo but
most were kept out of sight from the very beginning.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ILIADE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : FREDERIC WILNER
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

GREAT GREEK MYTHS (THE) 20x26' - 2015

Tales of love, sex, power, betrayal, heinous crimes,
unbearable separations, atrocious revenge, and
metamorphoses - the poetic force of the myths has
crossed the centuries.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ROSEBUD PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : FRANçOIS BUSNEL
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

GREAT MYTHS - THE ILIAD (THE) 10x26' - 2018 -
PRESALE

After  the  success of the first season : GREAT  GREEK
MYTHS, here is the natural continuation. The Iliad is the
first work of Western literature, an epic  that tells the
story of the Trojan War.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ROSEBUD PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



ANCIENT HISTORY
> 13

DATES THAT MADE HISTORY 10x26' - 2018 -
NEW

This series tells world history through a few major dates,
revisited through the prism of memory. Driven by the
accessible and passionate delivery of historian Patrick
Boucheron, history comes to life under our eyes with
bold and entertaining graphics.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS D'ICI

DIRECTORS : DENIS VAN WAEREBEKE, PATRICK BOUCHERON
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BIRTH OF PRINTING (THE) 52' & 90' - 2016 - UHD

Gutenberg is responsible for the most significant
invention of the medieval period: movable type printing.
But do you know the full story? Who really was
Gutenberg?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SEPPIA FILM, ZDF/ARTE, MISCHIEF
FILMS, SWR, OSTERREICHISCHER RUNDFUNK

DIRECTOR : MARC JAMPOLSKY
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

END OF THE OTTOMANS (THE) 2x52' - 2017

As it unfolds the century-long history of the collapse of
the Ottomans, the film offers an in-depth understanding
of the impact the process had on the former Ottoman
territories, up to the present time.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SECONDE VAGUE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : MATHILDE DAMOISEL
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 14

NELSON MANDELA, BEYOND THE MYTH 52' -
2019 - PRESALE

Mandela's legend is built in his absence, during his 27-
year incarceration. In 1990, when Nelson Mandela is 
released, he is a myth without a face. South Africa is 
waiting for their Messiah. He doesn't know it yet, he is 
the most famous political prisoner of the Planet. Will he 
be up to the challenge?

PRODUCER : TEMPS NOIR

DIRECTOR : FRANçOIS-XAVIER DESTORS
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MAHATMA GANDHI, BEYOND THE MYTH 52' -
2019 - PRESALE

Gandhi was a world known icon, a non-violent leader 
and symbol of India's independence. What were his 
strategies to personify this struggle, and how did he 
make his own body and his image the key weapons of a 
worldwide communications battle in India, Europe and 
in the US?   

PRODUCER : TEMPS NOIR

DIRECTOR : MATHILDE DAMOISEL
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CHE GUEVARA, BEYOND THE MYTH 52' - 2017

50 years after his death, embark on a journey to
deconstruct the heroic guerillero's myth. With on-
camera testimonies, previously unseen documents and
little known archive footage, this is the story of a man
trapped by his own legend.

PRODUCER : TEMPS NOIR

DIRECTOR : TANCRÈDE RAMONET
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

FARAH DIBA PAHLAVI, THE LAST EMPRESS 52' -
2018 - NEW

In her own words, Farah Diba Pahlavi tells her turbulent
life story, and how she became the first and only Empress
in the history of Persia. The history of this country and
its culture are as much the theme of this film as is the life
of Farah, a role model to women in Iran.

PRODUCERS : ARTE G.E.I.E, INTERSCIENCE FILM GMBH

DIRECTOR : GERO VON BOEHM
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 15

MAPPING THE WORLD 32x12' - 2018 - NEW

For  the  last  10  years, this  geopolitical magazine is
studying  major players and power games at stake
in our contemporary world, with maps as a tool for
understanding international complexities.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ARTE FRANCE DEVELOPPEMENT
VERSIONS : Multilingual
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide

A HISTORY OF THE EUROPEAN WORKING
CLASS  4x52' - 2019 - PRESALE

The working class has played an essential part of
European countries' history - through revolutions, wars
and social progress.  In 4 episodes of a spectacular tale,
this show reminds us of what our societies owe to the
workers' movements and its struggles.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS D'ICI

DIRECTOR : STAN NEUMANN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MY LIFE IN HITLER'S GERMANY 2x52' - 2018 -
NEW

They all lived under Hitler in Germany, they all survived,
they all tell their stories: the persecuted Jews, the
harassed opposition...Told only with archival documents,
the film is a deeply-moving account of Germany and the
Third Reich.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ROCHE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : JÉRôME PRIEUR
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

HARLEM HELLFIGHTERS GREAT WAR (THE) 52'
- 2018 - NEW

By the end of 1917 a regiment of African-American
soldiers had joined the trenches in France. By fighting
with the "poilus", under French command, they
discovered both the horrors of war and another world
entirely; a world where racial segregation did not exist.

PRODUCER : WHAT'S UP PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : FRANçOIS REINHARDT
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 16

LAST MERCHANTS OF VENICE (THE) 52' - 2018 -
NEW

This is the fascinating story of a Venice from the late
19th century to the rise of Mussolini through the saga of
one of its richest families: the Stucky family. A forgotten
Venice, with incredible unreleased archives in original
color and amateur films shot in the early 1900's.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, IMAGISSIME

DIRECTORS : FRANçOIS RABATE, EMILAND GUILLERME
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SIXTY EIGHT - 10 YEARS THAT SHOOK THE
WORLD 4x52' & 2x90' - 2018 - NEW

Fifty years later, what remains of the 1968 movement
that turned the world upside down? Filled with Sixties
fever, from Berkley to Paris, from Berlin to Mexico and
from Warsaw to Tokyo, this documentary series tells
the powerful years of all kinds of possibilities, whose
heritage still divides.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ARTLINE FILMS, GEBRUEDER BEETZ
FILMPRODUKTION

DIRECTOR :  DON KENT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MAY DAYS 98' - 1978

Shot in black and white with a hand-held camera, this is
the most precious, balanced and disturbing account we
have of the spirit of May '68.

PRODUCER : FILMS PARIS NEW YORK

DIRECTOR : WILLIAM KLEIN
VERSIONS : Multilingual
TERRITORY(IES) : WORLDWIDE

SEX REVOLUTIONS 2x52' - 2018 - NEW

Cause and consequence of multiple social struggles
and evolutions as well as medical progress, the sexual
revolution redefined our societies. From New-York to
Paris, San Francisco and Berlin, discover previously
unseen public and private archives with analysis by the
most eminent experts.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES BATELIERES PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : SYLVAIN DESMILLE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 17

IRAN, DREAMS OF AN EMPIRE 52' - 2018 - NEW

This film sets out to provide an in-depth analysis of the
strategic objectives that Iran is pursuing in the Middle
East, encompassing its role in Syria, Iraq, Lebanon, Saudi
Arabia, and Yemen, and its relations with Russia, the
United States, France and beyond.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ARTLINE FILMS

DIRECTOR : VINCENT DE COINTET
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

1917: THE MAKING OF A REVOLUTION 52' & 90' -
2017

The Russian Revolution of 1917 marked the beginning
of a new era, sending shockwaves across the world
and overturning political thought. Through the voices
of Lenin and Gorky, discover the two faces of the
Revolution: the theory and the practice.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ZADIG PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : STAN NEUMANN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CANNES, THE FREEDOM FESTIVAL 52' - 2018

The film tells the fascinating story of the birth of the
largest Cinema Festival. Created in 1939 as a response
to the rise of Fascism and Nazism, notably in the Venice
Film Festival, Cannes was meant to be an event to
celebrate freedom in the world and in cinema.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FLAIR PRODUCTION, APARIS
PRODUCTION

DIRECTORS : FRÉDÉRIC CHAUDIER, FRÉDÉRIC ZAMOCHNIKOFF
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ALGIERS PAN-AFRICAN FESTIVAL 102' - 1969

In July 1969, William Klein filmed the first Algiers Pan-
African Festival. This colossal event spread a feeling of
euphoria, exuberance, festivity and hope for a free and
fraternal Africa.

PRODUCER : KLEIN (WILLIAM)

DIRECTOR : WILLIAM KLEIN
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide except Africa and the USA for TV
rights.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 18

CRIMES THAT MADE HISTORY 10x26' - 2017

Some crimes have become sensational news stories and
their  memories are now  part of our  popular culture.
From Jack the Ripper to Roswell and Lady Di,
each episode revisits a page of our shared history.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, PROGRAM 33

DIRECTOR : EMMANUEL BLANCHARD
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

FOUR SISTERS (THE) 52' & 64' & 90' - 2017

What they have in common, apart from the specific
horrors each one of them was subjected to, is their
intelligence, an incisive, sharp and carnal intelligence
that rejects all pretence and false reason - in a word -
idealism. By the director of the monumental Shoah.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SYNECDOCHE

DIRECTOR : CLAUDE LANZMANN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

NO GODS, NO MASTERS 3x52' - 2016

This is the story of Anarchism. By going back over the
key events of the last two centuries of social history, the
series reveals, for the first time, the origins and destiny
of a political trend that has been fighting all gods and all
masters for over 150 years.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, TEMPS NOIR

DIRECTOR : TANCRÈDE RAMONET
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SCHOOL REVOLUTION 1918-1939 52' & 90' - 2016

Following World War I, in a traumatised Europe,
educationalists believed that a world without violence
was possible. Figures like Maria Montessori or Célestin
Freinet profoundly changed ideas on education.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FILMS DU POISSON (LES)

DIRECTOR : JOANNA GRUDZINSKA
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 19

ELDRIDGE CLEAVER, BLACK PANTHER 75' -
1970

In 1969 in Algiers, now become the "Mecca of
revolutionaries", William Klein put together this portrait
of Eldridge Cleaver, the "Information Minister" of the
Black Panther movement.

PRODUCER : KLEIN (WILLIAM)

DIRECTOR : WILLIAM KLEIN
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide except Africa and the USA for TV
rights.

THE RUSSIAN REVOLUTION THROUGH ITS
FILMS 52' - 2017

This documentary  relates  the Russian Revolution
through images from Soviet fiction films. It presents the
political utopia in which creative freedom is a driving
force, living in the shadow of authoritarian power that
will sweep through the world of film and the rest of
society.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, POISSONS VOLANTS (LES)

DIRECTOR : EMMANUEL HAMON
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DIED FOR FREEDOM - THE TRAGIC END OF
FLIGHT "C CHARLIE" 52' - 2016

This drama-documentary tells the tragic story of 7 young
airmen - one Canadian and 6 British, who died in the
Hautes-Pyrenees, in July 1944.   A page of Resistance
history was written there.

PRODUCER : TEA AND COFFEE

DIRECTOR : FRANCIS BIANCONI
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SKY HEROES 2x26' - 2017

Blending sequences of traditional animation and
American comic-strip-influenced graphics with carefully
restored and coloured archive images, the series paints
the active portraits of heroes who have made a lasting
mark on the history of aviation: Charles Lindbergh and
Manfred von Richthofen.   

PRODUCERS : YES SIR FILMS, GUINDALA PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : BERTRAND DEVE
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 20

SHOAH: THE FORGOTTEN SOULS OF HISTORY
52' - 2015

Soviet archives house the only filmed memories of the
Holocaust. Taken on the fly, these images represent
reality. But what reality? Best Director Award at the
Jewish Film Festival (2015).

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, MELISANDE FILMS

DIRECTOR : VÉRONIQUE LAGOARDE SEGOT
VERSIONS : Multilingual
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MARGHERITA S, THE WOMAN WHO INVENTED
MUSSOLINI 52' - 2015

Mussolini's mistress and advisor, remains a nearly
forgotten woman in the Duce's entourage. 20 years of
intense, loving, and reciprocal passion. For Mussolini,
Margherita was his shadow and his speechwriter. She
was the Duce's "other wife". She was jewish.

PRODUCER : SECONDE VAGUE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : PIERRE-HENRY SALFATI
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

AUSCHWITZ MUSEUM 52' - 2016

A museum without any works of art, a cemetery without
any graves, a Unesco listed site, yet without any trace of
heritage...     Thousands of visitors are coming here every
day in numbers and from all around the world, without
really knowing what they're looking for.   

PRODUCER : DOCS DU NORD (LES)

DIRECTOR : SEBASTIEN MORE
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BATTLES OF THE LOUVRE (THE) 52' - 2016

Through  8  centuries  of the  trials  and tribulations
of  politics  and  History, and architecture and art,
a medieval fortress has become the largest museum in
the  world  - the  Louvre  in Paris. The turbulent tale
of this metamorphosis is the subject of this film.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, A PRIME GROUP

DIRECTOR : SYLVAIN BERGERE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 21

EGYPT'S MODERN PHARAOHS 3x52' & 97' - 2015

From Nasser to Sadat and Mubarak, the series  follows
the path of the successive regimes in power, and reveals
their common goal to carefully lay the basis of a solid
independence, but which, on the other hand, led to the
revolution on Tahrir Square in 2011.      

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BIG SISTER

DIRECTOR : JIHAN EL TAHRI
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Egypt, Algeria and South
Africa).

THE WARNING - HOW US AND RUSSIAN
SECRET SERVICES COLLABORATED ON
CLIMATE CHANGE 52' & 90' - 2017
The amazing and unknown story of how American
secret services partnered with their erstwhile
Russian adversary, Russia's main military intelligence
organization the GRU; or how climate change forced the
two rival blocs to collaborate.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SECONDE VAGUE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : PAUL JENKINS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

TRACKING DOWN KLAUS BARBIE 52' - 2017

This film uses historical archives to shed new light on
the secret history of Klaus Barbie, head of the Gestapo
in Lyon in 1943-44, and gives particular attention to the
scandalous protections that the German and American
secret services provided him with.

PRODUCER : TOURNEZ S'IL VOUS PLAIT

DIRECTORS : CHRISTOPHE BRULE, VINCENT TEJERO
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

YUGOSLAVIA, THE OTHER SIDE OF THE
LOOKING GLASS 2x52' - 2016

Over two films, this documentary reveals the formation
and disintegration, within our own time, of a
neighbouring European State named Yugoslavia.  Part
One covers the period from 1918 to 1980.  Part Two
covers the period from 1980 to 2001.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ZETA PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : VINCENT DE COINTET
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.





> 23



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 24

STARBUCKS UNFILTERED 52' & 90' - 2018 - NEW

Starbucks is now a part of our daily lives. Like
McDonald's, its 22.000 coffeehouses present in 67
countries have made it a recognizable symbol of
globalization. This investigative report explores the
brand's appeal, what made its success and reveals the
coffee giant's dark underside.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, PREMIERES LIGNES TELEVISION

DIRECTORS : LUC HERMANN, GILLES BOVON
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

RHINO MAFIA 90' - 2017 - NEW

A documentary thriller about one of the world's most
profitable illegal trades: Rhinoceros horn. At 50,000
euros per kilo, it sells for a higher price than gold or
cocaine... When crushed into a powder and mixed with
alcohol, it is said to be a miracle cure.

PRODUCERS : TV PRESSE PRODUCTIONS, YELLOW FOX PROD

DIRECTORS : OLIVIA MOKIEJEWSKI, PHILLIP HATTINGH
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

GOD SAVE RUSSIA 52' - 2018 - NEW

In Moscow, religious power and political power work
hand in hand in building Russia's new ultra conservative
and imperial identity. Kirill, the patriarch of the
Russian Orthodox Church is Putin's ally. He leads his
church, influences Russian society and participates in
international debates.    

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, TOURNEZ S'IL VOUS PLAIT

DIRECTOR : ALICE COHEN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

JUSTIN TRUDEAU, THE OTHER AMERICA 52' -
2017 - NEW

Who is Justin Trudeau? Mr Nice Guy welcoming
syrian refugees and celebrating diversity, or your next
door politician signing pipelines that are wrecking
the canadian environment and trampling the rights of
Canadian First Nations?

PRODUCERS : ARTE G.E.I.E, ALEGRIA

DIRECTOR : GILLES CAYATTE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 25

HACKERS FOR FREEDOM 52' - 2018 - NEW

A fascinating investigation from the US, France and
India, to meet activists and industrials who struggle to
defend the free code, not only in the computer business,
but every industry such as   automobiles or agriculture.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, TEMPS NOIR

DIRECTOR : PHILIPPE BORREL
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

IRAN SHORT OF WATER 52' - 2018 - NEW

For the Islamic Republic, the battle for water has become
a national emergency.  How has Iran come to sacrifice
this resource much more vital than oil? 

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ARTLINE FILMS

DIRECTORS : LAURENT CIBIEN, KOMEIL SOHANI
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

NUCLEAR SECURITY: THE BIG LIE 52' & 52' -
2017 - NEW

How big is the terrorist menace against our
nuclear power plants? In a groundbreaking two year
investigation across four major nuclearized countries,
France, Belgium, Germany and the USA, discover how
vulnerable we actually are and how close we have
already come to such attacks.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, YAMI 2

DIRECTORS : LAURE NOUALHAT, ERIC GUERET
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ARTE REPORTS 2018 50x26' - 2018 - NEW

Ready to view international current affairs differently? 
Every week, ARTE REPORTS reviews in images the 
events that made the headlines.

PRODUCER : ARTE GEIE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 26

ART TRAFFICKING - A GRAY MARKET  52' - 2016

Estimated at 7 billion Euros a year, the traffic of art is the
third largest traffic activity in the world, after drugs and
weapons. It constitutes the grounds for a global clash
between States, traffickers, auction houses, collectors
and NGOs.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SLOW PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : TANIA RAKMANOVA
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BURMA, THE POWER OF MONKS 52' - 2016

With the arrival in power of Aung San Suu Kyi, Burma
discovered a newfound freedom. But the country is
facing a  the rise of a fierce nationalist sentiment
targeting the Muslim community of the Rohingya people,
and spread by a group of extremist Buddhist monks.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FAITES UN VOEU, TOURNEZ S'IL
VOUS PLAIT

DIRECTORS : JOëL CURTZ, BENOIT GRIMONT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CALAIS CHILDREN: A CASE TO ANSWER  52' -
2018

As the Calais jungle was set to be razed in October 2016,
there were over 1900 unaccompanied minors stranded
there - many of whom had a legal case to enter the UK.
Sue fought to get these children recognised and their
cases heard.

PRODUCER : EASTWEST PICTURES

DIRECTOR : SUE CLAYTON
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CHILDREN OF ISIS  52' - 2017

The members of the Islamic State call them "lion cubs."
They are between 4 and 16 years old. They were
brainwashed and abused for many months in military
and religious training camps. This rare documentary
captures their stories.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, MEMENTO

DIRECTORS : FRANçOIS-XAVIER TREGAN, THOMAS DANDOIS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 27

CHINA'S CONQUEST OF THE WEST 52' - 2017

China's "New Silk Roads" project is one of President Xi
Jinping's grandest designs - perhaps even the grandest
- a vast plan to create land and sea trade routes across
the whole of Eurasia, stretching right into Europe.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, MORGANE PRODUCTION, ASIA
FOCUS PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : LAURENT BOUIT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DAESH DESERTERS SPEAK OUT 52' - 2016

Personal testimonies from Islamic State defectors and
those who have helped them escape. This exceptional
documentary reveals what daily life is like inside Daesh
and looks at the conditions surrounding the dangerous
work of exfiltration.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, MEMENTO

DIRECTORS : FRANçOIS-XAVIER TREGAN, THOMAS DANDOIS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DEBT MACHINE 52' & 80' - 2015

What exactly is public debt? And why has it been
spiraling for years? This documentary takes viewers on
a fascinating journey through the rugged landscape of
economics, and renders it more human.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, YUZU PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : LAURE DELESALLE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DISAPPEARED OF SYRIA, AN INVISIBLE WAR
(THE) 52' - 2015

Albert Londres Prize 2016 in the Audiovisual Press
category, this film is a chilling investigation into the
invisible weapon of Bashar al-Assad's regime: the
kidnapping, torture and murder of tens of thousands of
Syrians.    

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, WHAT'S UP FILMS

DIRECTORS : ETIENNE HUVER, SOPHIE NIVELLE-CARDINALE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Switzerland).



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 28

DOZHD, THE LAST INDEPENDENT MEDIA IN
RUSSIA 52' - 2016

Following three characters fighting to save the
information, the documentary shows how the news is
made, and their strategies to resist.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, PETIT A PETIT PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : ALEXANDRA SOLLOGOUB
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Czech Republic and Belgium).

ELECTRICITY: THE PRICE TO PAY 52' - 2016

Today, people are being subjected to a new form of
insecurity - in the form of access to energy. In under a
decade, electricity bills have rocketed by over 20%! How
can an increase of this magnitude be justified? And could
the price hike have been avoided?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, MEMENTO

DIRECTORS : CÉCILE ALLEGRA, PATRICK DEDOLE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

JAPAN, A POWER CRISIS 52' - 2017

Between 1895 and 1945 Japan was constantly at war in
South-East Asia. After its defeat in 1945, Japan pushed
the population to turn inward to a strong and revisionist
nationalist power. But is this ideology from the past a
threat to its present democracy?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, KAMI PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : KENICHI WATANABE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MEETING SNOWDEN 52' - 2017

As a former CIA and NSA collaborator, Edward Snowden
leaked the biggest mass surveillance scandal of the
century. A secret meeting between him and global
freedom and civil rights campaigners, Birgitta Jonsdottir
and Larry Lessig turns into a freewheeling discussion
about the future of democracy.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, ZADIG PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : FLORE VASSEUR
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 29

RETRACING OUR STEPS TO FUKUSHIMA 52' -
2016

What environmental and human realities does the
question of returning to Fukushima encompass? More
than 5 years after the triple disaster, the new lives
the former exclusion zone residents are making for
themselves warrant examination.

PRODUCER : KAMI PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : MARIE LINTON
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SAND WARS 75' - 2013

From Mumbai to Brittany, Dubai, Tangier or the Maldives,
this fascinating ecological investigation unveils a global
emergency: the threat to sand. It is a vital resource
of which the pillaging has intensified for the needs of
concrete construction.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, RAPPI PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : DENIS DELESTRAC
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

STORY OF ROMA PEOPLE (THE) 52' & 90' - 2017

This straight-talking investigation travels to all four
corners of Europe, from East to West, in search of the
answers, in a bid to understand the phenomenon, to sift
truth from myth, and to discover the reality behind the
clichés.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, MELISANDE FILMS

DIRECTOR :  SAMUEL LAJUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

UNBREATHABLE: CITIES ON THE VERGE OF
ASPHYXIATION 52' - 2015

Atmospheric pollution affects 9 out of 10 city dwellers,
and kills 7 million people a year. Faced with this
growing concern, how can people protect themselves?
An investigation into pollution without borders.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SCIENTIFILMS

DIRECTOR : DELPHINE PRUNAULT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.





> 31



LIFESTYLE
> 32

RETRO REVOLUTION (THE) 52' - 2015

Since the late 2000s and the start of the "Mad Men"
series, a retro wave has swept over Western pop
culture. The film recounts this "retro-mania" and what it
says about our contemporary society.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, CHENGYU PROD

DIRECTORS : MATTHIEU JAUBERT, SOPHIE PEYRARD
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SEX, LIES AND TABLOIDS! 52' - 2015

The film tells the story of the tabloïd press in Europe and
in the US, from the glory days of Fleet St. to the celebrity
gossip websites, and the advent of a real tabloïd culture.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, QUARK PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : JEAN-BAPTISTE PERETIE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SHAKE THIS OUT, AN URBAN HISTORY OF
GREETING 52' - 2015

Originally, shaking hands was a mark of trust. People
held out an open hand to show they were not holding a
weapon. Today, everybody is doind the "fist bump".

PRODUCER : STEP BY STEP PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTORS : JULIAN NODOLWSKY, JOACHIM BARBIER
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SUCH A FAN! 52' - 2017

Not so long ago, fans were in roaming their idols'
shadows. But nowadays they have entered the limelight.
But today, fans are becoming major players; discover
those intriguing yet staple communities in the world of
pop culture!

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, AGAT FILMS ET CIE

DIRECTOR : MAXIME DONZEL
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



GASTRONOMY
> 33

FOOD MARKETS 15x52' - 2017

15 markets, 15 complex systems that play a crucial role
in their city : Barcelona, Budapest, Vienna, Lyon, Turin,
Firenze, Toulouse, Zagreb, Riga, Freiburg, Amsterdam,
Palermo, Helsinki ... They all have a big belly : the
city food market that nourishes a great part of their
population.

PRODUCERS : ARTE DEUTSCHLAND TV GMBH, STEFILM

DIRECTOR : STEFANO TEALDI
VERSIONS : Multilingual
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

HAPPINESS IS ON THE PLATE 25x26' - 2016

A tasty series blending travel, cooking, nature and civic
sense, following the daily work of 25 "green" chefs
fighting for eco-friendly cooking.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, PETIT DRAGON, TEN2TEN FILMS

DIRECTOR : PHILIPPE ALLANTE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

HORS D'OEUVRE 31x26' - 2016

The French TV show about Art and Gastronomy on Arte,
featuring the best chefs in the world. An  invitation to
embark upon an unprecedented experience: sampling
gastronomic meals that are represented in works of art.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, 2P2L

DIRECTOR : CHANTAL ALLES
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SARAH WIENER SPENDS A WEEK WITH... 5x43'
- 2017

... salmon fishers, high-level athletes, monks, soldiers and
grape-pickers. Austrian chef Sarah Wiener takes us to
meet some men and women with extraordinary jobs, and
along the way immerses us in some unusual and little-
known environments.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, ZERO ONE FILM

DIRECTOR :  DIVERS
VERSIONS : German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



FASHION
> 34

A FASHION UPRISING 52' - 2018 - NEW

Throughout the world, creators, enlightened spirits and 
activists are rising up to humanize fashion. Some go 
back to weaving, others create with 3D printersn but all 
want a ethical activity and say goodbye to intensive 
fashion. 

PRODUCER : LA GROSSE BOULE

DIRECTORS : LAURENT LUNETTA , ARIEL WIZMAN
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

WARS OF COCO CHANEL (THE) 52' - 2018 -
NEW

She had to fight many wars to go from the little orphan
maid to the famous tailor celebarted worldwide. A
portrait of one of the most iconic figures of the 20th
century.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SLOW PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : JEAN LAURITANO
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

WHAT MEN WEAR 52' - 2018

By Loïc Prigent, leading fashion expert and director of
"Signed Chanel" and "British Style", discover six chapters
attempting to define what men's style is today. A guided
tour of the men's locker room - in the loop, irreverent,
amusing and precise.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, BANGUMI

DIRECTOR : LOÏC PRIGENT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

WHO ARE YOU POLLY MAGGOO? 105' - 1966

Polly Maggoo is the pseudo-portrait of a super model. 
Thirty years ahead of its time, it satirizes TV's top model 
feeding frenzy, the world of fashion and brainwashing 
in general... Watching Polly Maggoo today is a rare 
pleasure, a real surprise!  

PRODUCER : DELPIRE PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : WILLIAM KLEIN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : WORLDWIDE



FASHION
> 35

BRITISH STYLE 52' - 2017

What is the British style? London has always been a
hotbed of new trends, and is by far the most stylish
European capital. It's no accident that punk, which
prompted the biggest stylistic rebellion of the last
century, started out in this city.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, BANGUMI

DIRECTOR : LOÏC PRIGENT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DRAWINGS OF CHRISTIAN DIOR (THE) 52' -
2018 - NEW

This documentary is  a creative biography of the
man who conquered the entire world with his first
collection at the start of 1947: the controversial New
Look. His drawings are  animated and commented by
contemporary audio archives - replacing the audience in
the social context of the 50s.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BANGUMI

DIRECTOR : LOÏC PRIGENT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DRAWINGS OF YVES SAINT LAURENT (THE) 52'
- 2017

The Pierre Bergé-Yves Saint Laurent Foundation is a
treasure trove of iconic haute couture creations. It also
includes thousands of extraordinary sketches. Delve into
the fascinating universe of one of the foremost fashion
designers in the world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, BANGUMI

DIRECTOR : LOÏC PRIGENT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DRESSED UP FOR ... 16x52' & 2x90' - 2018

This is a hilarious, irreverent and insightful report about
the whole fashion world: the trends, the business and of
course, the people. Created by Mademoiselle Agnès and
Loïc Prigent, hosted by Mademoiselle Agnès, the series is
shot during the New York, Milan and Paris fashion weeks
since 2010.

PRODUCER : LALALA PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : LOÏC PRIGENT
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



FASHION
> 36

FASHION SCANDALS 52' - 2016

Fashion loves a scandal. In fact, it only progresses thanks
to scandals - from the juicy to the thorny, to the spicy
to the laughable. Fashion thinks outside the box - and
therefore frequently clashes, often for better, sometimes
for worse - and sometimes for the grotesque.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, BANGUMI

DIRECTOR : LOÏC PRIGENT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

LEGACY OF ALEXANDER MCQUEEN (THE) 52' -
2015

In an attempt to understand a genius like Alexander
McQueen, Loïc Prigent retraces the breathtaking career
of the English fashion designer, whose life was abruptly
cut short by his suicide in February 2010.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, BANGUMI

DIRECTOR : LOÏC PRIGENT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MADE IN ITALY 52' - 2015

From the dolce vita of the 1950s, to the hedonism of
the 1970s, the prolific 1980s, and the globalization of the
2000s, this is a history of Italy told through fashion and
its big-name fashion houses.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SLOW PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : JEAN LAURITANO
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

PARIS COUTURE 52' - 2016

Shortly after the Second World War, Parisian haute
couture experienced an extraordinary revival epitomised
by Dior's New Look, Givenchy's elegance and Chanel's
style. It was a golden age, but it was also a swan song
- the last blaze of glory of a world that had become an
anachronism.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SLOW PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : JEAN LAURITANO
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



FASHION
> 37

PARIS FASHION WEEK 52' - 2018 - NEW

Loic Prigent opens the secret doors of Paris Fashion
Week and presents a clear and detailed analysis of
the catwalks to the audience. Interviews of creative
directors, journalists and influencers help us understand
this obscure microcosm and give us the keys to fully
apprehend this hidden industry.

PRODUCER : BANGUMI

DIRECTOR : LOÏC PRIGENT
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SECRET WORLD OF HAUTE COUTURE (THE) 52'
- 2016

Haute Couture is the Acropolis of fashion. It is majestic,
impressive and somewhat in ruins - but it remains a
symbol. Its biggest shortcoming is that not many people
really know what Haute Couture is anymore, often
confusing it with luxury Ready-to-Wear. So what exactly
is Haute Couture?

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, DERALF, BANGUMI

DIRECTOR : LOÏC PRIGENT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



SPORT
> 38

FRENCH (THE) 116' - 1981

The Roland Garros tournament is better known as The
French Open, or simply The French. William Klein and
three camera crews were given total access to The
French...

PRODUCER : FILMS PARIS NEW YORK

DIRECTOR : WILLIAM KLEIN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : WORLDWIDE



> 39



SOCIAL ISSUES
> 40

ISLAMIC NGO'S 52' - 2018 - NEW

This film provides insight into the European Islamic
humanitarian aid's little-known reality - through its
main organizations and some of their members' shared
destinies in England, France and Germany.

PRODUCERS : ARTE G.E.I.E, HIKARI PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

AN EYE ON YOU, CITIZENS UNDER
SURVEILLANCE 52' & 90' - 2015

Do any areas of our lives escape surveillance any more?
Citizens of the 21st Century are the focus of prying eyes,
whether they agree to it or not.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, INTUITION FILMS ET DOCS, BONS
CLIENTS (LES)

DIRECTOR : ALEXANDRE VALENTI
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

AUTISTS: A PLACE AMONG THE OTHERS? 52' &
90' - 2015

Autism remains a mystery. People with autism will live
with this disorder all their life and our societies are all
facing the same question: how to take care of them?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, CINETEVE

DIRECTORS : MARTIN BLANCHARD, MARINA JULIENNE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DEAR ANOREXIA

Despite the fact that there have been many changes over
time in the way anorexia is viewed on a societal, cultural
and medical level, the condition remains an enigma.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ABACARIS FILMS

DIRECTOR : JUDITH DU PASQUIER
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



SOCIAL ISSUES
> 41

DEATHS ON CREDIT 52' & 90' - 2016

An investigative documentary  that examines the
alarming and inexorable  rise  of  household  over-
indebtedness throughout Europe, and the battle against
this economic, social and human scourge.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, NORD OUEST DOCUMENTAIRES

DIRECTOR : FREDERIC CASTAIGNEDE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DORINE FREE AS A BIRD 52' - 2015

Left paralysed by an aeroplane crash, Dorine Bourneton
was determined to fulfil her dream of becoming the first
disabled female aerobatics pilot.

PRODUCER : GALAXIE PRESSE

DIRECTOR : SAM CARO
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

EMPTY ROOM (THE) 59' - 2015

This sensitive profile of Saliha, the mother of a young
jihadi who died in Syria, gives a voice to a group whose
pain and loss are often brushed aside - the families of
radicalized young Muslims.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, DERIVES, PETIT A PETIT
PRODUCTION PARIS

DIRECTOR : JASNA KRAJINOVIC
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Belgium).

FINE ART OF CARICATURE (THE) 52' - 2016

Following the events of 7th January 2015 in Paris, we
wanted to understand who inspired cartoonists Cabu,
Wolinksi, Charb and all the others, in developing their art
- the art of caricature.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ANAPROD

DIRECTOR : LAURENCE THIRIAT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



SOCIAL ISSUES
> 42

SPACES TO PROTECT 52' & 90' - 2015

The film takes us to Hamburg, Berlin, Paris, Istanbul,
London, Toulouse, Lyon and other cities, and recounts
how towns and cities are being constructed and
transformed, and what space is being left in them for
citizens.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, CHAMAEROPS PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : CLAIRE LABOREY
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

VHS REVOLUTION 52' - 2016

In the 80s, the VHS stirred up the winds of freedom from
the United States to the USSR. Discover the amazing and
crazy story of the little black box's rise to cult status.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, TALWEG PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : DIMITRI KOURTCHINE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



RELIGIOUS FACT
> 43

JESUS AND ISLAM 7x52' - 2015

Jesus, the founding figure of Christianity, is also an
exceptional character in the Qur'an. Why? In what way?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ARCHIPEL 33

DIRECTORS : GÉRARD MORDILLAT, JÉRôME PRIEUR
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.





> 45



ANIMAL
> 46

SURVIVING IN THE LAGOON - UHD - NEW

In the heart of the Pacific, between the lagoon and the
ocean, unrolls one of Nature's greatest spectacles. This
is the story of a little surgeon fish who will have to go
through the greatest ordeals from the moment he is
born.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ANDROMEDE OCEANOLOGIE, LES
GENS BIENS PRODUCTIONS, CINQUIEME REVE (LE)

DIRECTORS : GIL KEBAILI, LEFEVRE MANUEL
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

700 SHARKS 90' - 2018 - UHD

A 4K special in which we dive for the first time by night
into a feeding frenzy of 700 sharks in Polynesia, the
largest concentration of sharks in the world. Filmed with
very ambitious camera gear, this documentary will reveal
unprecedented social behavior of sharks.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, CINQUIEME REVE (LE), ANDROMEDE
OCEANOLOGIE

DIRECTOR : LUC MARESCOT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

KILLER KITTY 52' - 2018 - NEW

The cat... like you've never seen it before ! We forget that
despite almost 10 000 years of domestication, this live
cudly toy is also a wild predator ! This is a journey in
those zones where endangered species need protection
from it.

PRODUCERS : ARTE G.E.I.E, FLAIR PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : JEAN-PIERRE COURBATZE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ANIMALS IN FOCUS 15x26' - 2015

Guillaume and Marie, professional wildlife
photographers, venture to far-flung corners of the world,
with their 3-year old daughter, to capture on film the
lives of animals in their natural habitats.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS EN VRAC, POLE
PRODUCTION ET COMMUNICATION, SCREENSHOT PRODUCTION

DIRECTORS : FREDERIC FEBVRE, LUC RIOLON
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



ANIMAL
> 47

EVOLUTION ON THE MOVE 4x52' - 2017

A series about striking features in certain animal
behaviors: in 4 very different places on the planet -
Saudi Arabia, Canada, Senegal and Russia - scientists,
naturalists and photographers have found species that
are currently undergoing a spectacular evolutionary
leap.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS EN VRAC

DIRECTORS : JEAN-FRANçOIS BARTHOD, FREDERIC FEBVRE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

HYENAS OF HARAR (THE) 52' - 2015

In the mythical Eastern Ethiopian city of Harar, Youssouf
Mume Saleh  feeds a clan of spotted hyenas every
evening. Elsewhere in the Horn of Africa, these animals
can terrorize populations...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS EN VRAC

DIRECTOR : MAURICE DUBROCA
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MARBLED GROUPER MYSTERY (THE) 52' & 90' -
2015

Obeying a mysterious annual call, tens of thousands
of marbled groupers congregate in the sumptuous
Fakarava Atoll in French Polynesia to reproduce.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS D'ICI

DIRECTOR : GIL KEBAILI
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MYSTERY OF THE PINK DOLPHIN (THE) 52' -
2015

In the heart of the mighty Amazon forest, hides a strange
animal that we do not expect to see thousands of
kilometres from the ocean.

PRODUCER : FRENCH CONNECTION FILMS

DIRECTOR : ERIC ELLENA
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 48

360° GEO REPORTS 282x52' - 2018 - NEW

Whether they depict deep-sea divers in the Bermuda
triangle or game keepers in the far reaches of the
Siberian forest, these films provide us with insights into
the lives and work of exceptional men and women.
Coming soon : Season 20 with 6 episodes in UHD!

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, MEDIENKONTOR MOVIE GMBH
VERSIONS : Multilingual
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

IN THE AMERICAS  70x26' - 2018 - NEW

There is not one America, but many. From the Altiplanos
of Peru, the festivals in Columbia to the Great Lakes
of the US, discover the cultural diversity, wonderful
landscapes, people and history. Spend time with people
in their homes, at their work, and discover how they
came to be who they are.

PRODUCERS : THE SOUTHWEST CENTER, YETMAN (DAVID),
DUNCAN (DAN)

DIRECTOR : DAN DUNCAN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

LIVING WITH VOLCANOES 4x52' - 2018 -
PRESALE

Shot for 2 years, and covering more than 40 volcanoes
in 12 countries across 6 continents, this series takes
audiences on a unique journey to the heart of this living,
shifting, and changing planet, to shed light on the infinite
diversity of these volcanic stories.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES BONS CLIENTS DOUBLON

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

JOURNEY ON FOOT 4x52' - 2018 - NEW

This series captures the story of people across
three continents who embark on a once in a
lifetime pilgrimage. Sometimes in search of spiritual
understanding, sometimes after a life changing decision.
Filmed in UHD, with stunning visuals.

PRODUCER : KBS MEDIA

DIRECTOR :  YUN CHAN-GYU
VERSION : English
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 49

VOLCANO STORIES 20x26' - 2018 - NEW

This stunning hosted 20x26' take us to 40 volcanoes
around the world to learn about the fire giants from
people who live alongside them and from scientists who
protect us from their danger.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BONS CLIENTS (LES)

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MONASTERIES OF EUROPE 5x52' - 2018 - NEW

What is happening today in European monasteries? Why
do young people leave the "normal" world to devote
their lives to spirituality? Let's embark on a journey to
discover the sources of Europe and share the life of
monastic communities from Ireland to Russia and from
Greece to Germany.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, LES FILMS D'ICI

DIRECTORS : JACQUES DEBS, MARIE ARNAUD
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Greece and Cyprus).

ACROSS THE SIBERIAN PEAKS 52' - 2017

A French adventurer crosses the Pamir mountain range
in Tajikistan, which boasts a multitude of peaks at
more than 7,000m. While wandering through the wild
expanses, he makes life-changing encounters with local
tribespeople - surviving in very harsh conditions.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, NOMADES PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : CHRISTOPHE RAYLAT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

AMAZING GARDENS 60x26' - 2018

An original look at contemporary gardens focusing on
examples of the most recent landscaping efforts. We
learn from those who find innovative solutions that
provide us with those poetic breathing spaces in an
increasingly urbanized world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BO TRAVAIL !

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 50

AMAZING LANDSCAPES 80x26' - 2014

A history of landscape, through the eyes of those who
know them best : geologists, historians or locals...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SYSTEM TV

DIRECTOR :  DIVERS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CIRCUS WORLD TOUR 20x26' - 2015

Sarah Schwartz has been travelling the world, from big
top to big top, for over twenty years. She has made the
circus her world. A high wire at her feet leads her from
one country to the next.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BONNE COMPAGNIE

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

INNOVATION ON BOARD  15x26' - 2017

A young engineer and his crew sail their boat "Nomad of
the Seas" from France to Indonesia on a quest for self-
sufficiency. They meet low-tech inventors who develop
simple solutions to universal problems of food, energy,
water, etc. The series follows the expedition's first year.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FL CONCEPTS & CO

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

RITUALS OF THE WORLD 15x26' - 2019 -
PRESALE

Fire dancing in Papua New Guinea or climbing to the top
of the Ethiopian cliffs to introduce one's child to God:
this series reveals how some people today still practice
rituals that structure their lives and become, beyond a
simple social bond, a structuring force and a source of
culture.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, TOURNEZ S'IL VOUS PLAIT

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 51

SILK ROAD (THE) 15x26' - 2017

Discover the mythical network of trade routes that for
centuries linked the Far East to the West  with  Alfred
de Montesquiou. Follow in the footsteps of illustrious
predecessors, from Alexander the Great to Marco Polo.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELECTRON LIBRE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : XAVIER LEFEBVRE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SOUTH KOREA, COUNTRY OF MANY MIRACLES
5x43' & 5x52' - 2015

Following the Korean War between North and South,
South Korea was considered to be the world's third
poorest country. In the space of 50 years, it has become
one of the most prosperous nations of all.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, LES FILMS D'ICI

DIRECTOR : JACQUES DEBS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

WIND QUEST 28x52' - 2017

Arthur de Kersauson, a young city-dweller hooked on
extreme sports, and Antoine Auriol, World Champion in
the Kiteboard Pro World Tour, set out in search of the
winds of the world, collecting facts, fiction and amusing
anecdotes.

PRODUCER : DE FILMS EN AIGUILLE

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

WORLD MEDICINE 50x26' - 2017

Embark on a world tour of ancestral medicinal practices
with Bernard Fontanille - an emergency doctor used
to operations in difficult conditions - through majestic
landscapes. Through his various encounters he will learn
about the different realities of a country.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BONNE PIOCHE

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : Multilingual
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.





> 53



GREEN ISSUES
> 54

GREAT WALL OF JAPAN 52' - 2018 - PRESALE

After the disaster of March 2011, the Japanese authorities
decided to build a gigantic 15-meter-high and 500
kilometers long anti tsunami wall, separating the land
and the ocean. But what is the environmental and human
impact of this wall?   

PRODUCER : KAMI PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : MARIE LINTON
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BHUTAN, IN PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS 52' - 2015

Nestled in the heart of the Himalayas, the small kingdom
of Bhutan has decided to do away with the dictatorship
of Gross Domestic Product and economic growth at
all costs. A new wealth indicator has now become the
country's gold standard: Gross National Happiness.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, M2R FILMS

DIRECTOR : MARIE-MONIQUE ROBIN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

GIRL AND THE TYPHOONS (THE) 52' - 2016

At only sixteen years of age, the young Filipino Marinel
Ubaldo has decided to tackle humankind's greatest
challenge: climate change. This film is the result of
her encounter with actress and environmental activist
Marion Cotillard.

PRODUCER : DE FILMS EN AIGUILLE

DIRECTOR : CHRISTOPH SCHWAIGER
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

INSECTS TO THE RESCUE! 52' - 2016

Are biopesticides - micro-organisms that fight pests
naturally - the promise of a chemical-free agriculture?
Farmers all over the world are converting to
biopesticides, stimulated by scientific research that is
opening up new perspectives. But is the technique risk-
free for the environment?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, GALAXIE PRESSE

DIRECTOR : CLAUDE-JULIE PARISOT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



GREEN ISSUES
> 55

LICENSE TO KRILL 52' & 90' - 2015

Populations of krill, the cornerstone of the Antarctic
ecosystem, are dwindling dangerously. In the middle of
the austral winter, a team of scientists has launched an
unprecedented expedition to determine why.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS A CINQ

DIRECTOR : DAVID SINGTON
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except North America).

TREE STORIES 10x52' - 2017

This series is a 10-episode journey, combining nature's
finest tree specimens with the unique stories of the
people that live alongside them. Don"t miss the 5 new
episodes!

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, CAMERA LUCIDA PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTORS : CHRISTOPHE D'YVOIRE, HENRI DE GERLACHE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

WOMEN FOR THE PLANET 52' - 2015

6 women who have never met each other, but have many
things in common: they form part of an increasingly
large body of voices that are speaking up to demand an
economic and ecological transition that will take on the
challenges of the 21st century.

PRODUCER : M2R FILMS

DIRECTOR : MARIE-MONIQUE ROBIN
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



SCIENCE
> 56

THE LAST NEANDERTHAL 52' - 2019 - PRESALE

The extinction of the Neanderthals is one of our most
intriguing mysteries. Why did they disappear, what was
the relationship between 'them' and 'us', and how did we
take over the earth?  

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FRED HILGEMANN FILMS

DIRECTOR : ROB HOPE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SAPIENS: THE NEW BEGINNING 2X52' 52' - 2019
- PRESALE

A discovery that revolutionizes all research on mankind's
origins.   In remote Morocco, in 1960, in the archeological
site of Jebel Irhoud, a remarkable find was made: remains
of Homo Sapiens. Today we can date them back to
300.000 years old.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BELLOTA FILMS

DIRECTOR : OLIVIER JULIEN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SCREEN GENERATION: SICK GENERATION? 52' -
2019 - PRESALE

Smartphone, television, computer, gaming console or
digital tablet are now unavoidable in our day to day
lives. This everyday intrusion has sparked numerous
controversies - hysteria becomes collective. Are we
damaging our brain with these damned screens?      

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, EFFERVESCENCE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : ELENA SENDER
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

A HEALTHY DIET FOR A HEALTHY BRAIN 52' -
2019 - PRESALE

Food goes straight to our brain. So what do eat to make
sure our brain stays healthy? Many recent discoveries
have shown that our mental health, our moods, and our
intellectual ability are directly influenced by what we eat,
and sometimes in a matter of just a few days.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SCIENTIFILMS

DIRECTOR : RAPHAëL HITIER
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



SCIENCE
> 57

BLOB: A GENIUS WITHOUT A BRAIN (THE) 52' -
2019 - UHD - PRESALE

An unlikely appearance, 720 different genders, an infinite
life and exceptional skills... Here comes The Blob! More
commonly known as slime-mold, this extraordinary one-
billion-year-old organism challenges our worldview on
living matter and is about to revolutionize the concept
of intelligence.

PRODUCER : HAUTEVILLE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : JACQUES MITSCH
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SCHOOL OF TOMORROW (THE) 2x52' - 2018 -
NEW

Neurosciences and new technologies are revolutionizing
education. Meeting with scientists and innovators as well
as teachers, children and parents all around the world,
this miniseries answers an urgent question: how can
science help us shape the school of tomorrow?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, EFFERVESCENCE DOC

DIRECTOR : FREDERIC CASTAIGNEDE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BACTERIA KILLERS 52' - 2019 - PRESALE

One hundred years ago, the scientist Félix d'Herelle
discovered the existence of the bacteriophage, a
mysterious  "bacteria killing" virus. As antibiotics are
becoming less efficient in fighting increasingly strong
bacteria, will phage therapy become the science of
tomorrow?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LADYBIRDS FILMS

DIRECTOR : JEAN CREPU
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

LOSING SLEEP 52' - 2019 - PRESALE

Insomnia, sleep apnea, and narcolepsy are massively
increasing in the world. In a scientific investigation, we
will discover the new methods developed to find sleep:
fractional sleep, light therapy, helmets that stimulate the
brain.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SCIENTIFILMS

DIRECTOR : THIERRY ROBERT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



SCIENCE
> 58

BRAIN POWER 2x52' - 2015

Human consciousness, which is unique in the living
world, has remained a mystery of divine origin for
thousands of years. But today, recent and spectacular
scientific progress (from medical imagery to quantum
physics) is starting to shed light on it.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SCIENTIFILMS

DIRECTORS : CÉCILE DENJEAN, AMINE MESTARI
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BRAINS IN DANGER 52' - 2017

For the past 20 years, the world has seen an alarming
decrease in IQ and a rise of autism and behavioral
disorders. This international scientific investigation
reveals how chemicals in objects surrounding us affect
our brain, and especially those of fetuses.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, YUZU PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTORS : THIERRY DE LESTRADE, SYLVIE GILMAN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CANCER: THE NEW TRAILBLAZERS 52' - 2015

Should cancer really be understood and treated as a
"disease of the genes" or could another avenue - which
was once abandoned but has now been taken up again
- enable us to understand and treat it? Researchers
and doctors in various countries think so, and want to
revolutionize treatment.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, CINETEVE

DIRECTOR : MARIE-PIERRE JAURY
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

COW FACTORY 52' - 2016

How would you like your Cow? Plump? Hornless?
Producing lactose-reduced or insulin-enriched milk?
A  journey  to the  heart  of a  revolution  in  progress  -
the animal gene.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BONOBO PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : JEAN-CHRISTOPHE RIBOT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



SCIENCE
> 59

WONDER WOMBS 52' - 2015

Will we soon be conceiving and growing babies
outside women's bodies? The very first baby conceived
following a womb transplant was born in Sweden in 2014.

PRODUCER : GALAXIE PRESSE

DIRECTOR : VERONIQUE PREAULT
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.





> 61



CLASSICAL ART
> 62

CARAVAGGIO CASE (THE)  52' & 90' - 2019 -
UHD - PRESALE

April 2016, an earthquake shakes the art world. A 
masterpiece has just been uncovered. A Caravaggio 
maybe. As soon as the name is pronounced, the French 
State blocks the painting on the territory and the 
market ignites. Starting bid: 120 millions euros!

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES BATELIERES PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : FREDERIC BIAMONTI
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

LEONARDO'S MADONNA REVEALED 52' & 90' -
2019 - UHD - PRESALE

As the Louvre museum is preparing a great exhibition,
which will take place in 2019 on the occasion of the
500th anniversary of the master passing, the world best
experts investigate this mysterious artwork which could
be the last completed painting by Leonardo himself.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ILIADE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR :  FRÉDÉRIC WILNER
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MARVELS OF THE MEDITERRANEAN 8x26' -
2018 - NEW

The Mediterranean is home to the world's highest
number of UNESCO World Heritage sites. Its stunning
wealth means that veritable gems get left in the shade -
the forgotten treasures of the Mediterranean.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BONS CLIENTS (LES)

DIRECTOR : JEROME-CECIL AUFFRET
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SMART SECRETS OF GREAT PAINTINGS 24x26' -
2018

This series explores history of art in a totally new way.
The painting comes to life, as animation overrides the
limits of the frame, taking us to the heart of the canvass
and plunging us into its era and history.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, POISSONS VOLANTS (LES)

DIRECTORS : CARLOS FRANKLIN, CLEMENT COGITORE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CLASSICAL ART
> 63

BONNARD - THE COLOURS OF INTIMACY 52' -
2015

How did Bonnard, a private, anxious man, who
lived an ordinary day-to-day existence, become
the incontestable painter of intimacy, capable of
transforming reality into a unique and incandescent
world? 

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, NORD OUEST DOCUMENTAIRES,
MUSEE D'ORSAY

DIRECTOR : BRUNO ULMER
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

COURTESANS AND COCOTTES THROUGH THE
EYES OF PAINTERS 52' - 2015

In 19th century Paris, for both political and
economic reasons, Parisian prostitution became a social
phenomenon on an unprecedented scale. From the
seedy part of town to the salons of the wealthy
bourgeoisie, Paris became the capital of sex.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, CINETEVE, MUSEE D'ORSAY

DIRECTOR : SANDRA PAUGAM
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DIEGO VELAZQUEZ - WILD REALISM 52' - 2015

He was ceaselessly in search of the human truth through
the treatment of the light and the space and in the way
he roams around things. His work full of boldness marks
an essential stage in the history of paint.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, POISSONS VOLANTS (LES)

DIRECTOR : KARIM AINOUZ
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Australia).

RODIN : DIVINO#INFERNO 52' - 2017

The Gates of Hell is Auguste Rodin's artistic triumph. For
which he created such masterpieces as The Kiss and The
Thinker. The one that occupied him for 20 years of his
life... and that he never saw completed. The one that was
his heaven and hell...      

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BONS CLIENTS (LES)

DIRECTOR : BRUNO AVEILLAN
VERSIONS : German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CLASSICAL ART
> 64

RODIN IN HIS TIME 52' & 52' - 2017

The 19th century is like no other: an aesthetic, scientific
and political bubbling is changing the face of the world.
Paris is a genuine cultural hub. An intellectual and artistic
elite was formed including Auguste Rodin. Bold and
gifted, he and others altered this era forever.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SCHUCH PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTORS : LESLIE F. GRUNBERG, CLAIRE DUGUET
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

WINGED VICTORY OF SAMOTHRACE, AN ICON
REVEALED (THE) 52' - 2015

This film provides the opportunity to follow an
outstanding project - the restoration of one of the
Louvre Museum's greatest icons.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, GEDEON PROGRAMMES

DIRECTOR : JULIETTE GARCIAS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY ART
> 65

REVOLUTIONS 1825-1875 THE ADVENTURERS
OF ART 4x52' - 2020 - PRESALE

Portraying   the 19th century Parisian Art and literary
scene through the intimate lives of the most respected
musicians, writers, painters of the time; artists who
broke new grounds in the history of art and ideas. By
the talentuous team of "The Adventurers of Modern Art"

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SILEX FILMS

DIRECTOR : AMÉLIE HARRAULT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ADVENTURERS OF MODERN ART (THE) 6x52' -
2015

Through illustrations, animation and original archives,
plunge into Parisian life at the turn of the 20th Century
with Picasso, Dali, Apollinaire, Man Ray, Kiki and more...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SILEX FILMS, FINANCIERE PINAULT

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ARTISTS & LOVE 5x26' - 2018 - PRESALE

This documentary series will  tell  the story of intimate
and tumultuous love stories in the context of art history.
A love story is a fascinating detour that can lead us to
discover and rediscover an artistic journey and the works
that are born from its romantic encounters.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BONNE COMPAGNIE

DIRECTOR : DELPHINE DELOGET
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SQUARE ARTISTS 33x26' - 2018 - NEW

In each episode, an artist creates his own documentary
on someone he or she admires, or talk about  art
or  something completely different. With: Jean
Rochefort, Maria de Medeiros, Nell Zink, Pierre Lemaitre,
Plonk et Replonk, Olivier Roellinger, Atiq Rahimi, Laurent
Gaudé and many more.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, DIVERS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY ART
> 66

BERNARD BUFFET, THE GREAT AGITATOR 52' -
2016

As famous in his time as Picasso, the painter Bernard
Buffet experienced glory but it was followed by a fall
from grace.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ANAPROD

DIRECTOR : STEPHANE GHEZ
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BLACK IS THE COLOR 52' - 2016

Faced with racist caricatures, African-American painters
decided to present a different image of their community
than the one imposed by the degrading stereotypes of
a brutally racist society.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS D'ICI

DIRECTOR : JACQUES GOLDSTEIN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CESAR, A NEW APPROACH TO SCULPTURE 52' -
2017

Between narrative compression and visual expansion,
this one-hour film skillfully pieces together the career
spanning five decades of an unclassifiable artist who left
his stamp on the art world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ECLECTIC PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : STEPHANE GHEZ
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CHINA, ONE MILLION ARTISTS 52' - 2017

China has been the biggest art seller in the entire
world since 2012. Yet they remain relatively unknown
compared to these numbers. Who are these artists?
What drives them and how do they circumvent
censorship?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS GRAIN DE SABLE

DIRECTOR : JEAN MICHEL CARRE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY ART
> 67

DAVID HOCKNEY - TIME RECLAIMED 52' - 2017

He is a major figure in the pop art movement; one of
the most popular and influential artists of his generation.
The motifs and colors of his canvasses have been widely
reproduced, and are now part of the 20th century art
pantheon, changing the way we view the world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, PROUNEN FILM, LES FILMS D'ICI

DIRECTOR : MICHAEL TRABITZSCH
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

GAUGUIN: I AM A SAVAGE 52' - 2017

How the self-taught painter and sculptor left his wife,
children and livelihood to devote his life to his art then
lived in destitution before exiling himself in Tahiti. An
animated documentary illuminated by his "barbaric" art.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, NORD OUEST DOCUMENTAIRES,
MUSEE D'ORSAY, REUNION DES MUSEES NATIONAUX ET DU
GRAND PALAIS DES CHAMPS-ELYSEES

DIRECTOR : MARIE-CHRISTINE COURTES
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

HELPING HANDS OF CONTEMPORARY ART
(THE) 52' - 2015

Leading contemporary artists delegate whole sections
of the production of their works. Increasingly today,
contemporary art is the result of a collective effort.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ARTE FRANCE, ET LA SUITE...!
(PRODUCTIONS)

DIRECTOR : SYLVAIN BERGERE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

HENRI ROUSSEAU OR THE BURGEONING OF
MODERN ART 52' - 2016

This documentary film explores the secret inspiration
and the little known influences of a painter whose
canvasses are much less naïve than they appear to be.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FILMS DU TAMBOUR DE SOIE (LES)

DIRECTOR : NICOLAS AUTHEMAN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY ART
> 68

KUPKA: THE OTHER STORY OF MODERNITY 52'
- 2016

This is the history of a revolutionary painter struggling
against the prejudices of his time, and the relationships
he maintained with the artists of his era. Over his 86-
year lifespan,   Kupka (1871-1957) lived through one of
the richest periods in the history of art - the early 20th
century.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, ZADIG PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : JACQUES LOEUILLE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Europe (except Czech Republic).

LOUVRE ABOU DHABI (THE) 52' - 2018

This documentary recounts the architectural and cultural
adventure of the construction of the Louvre Abu Dhabi
museum. We take a behind-the-scenes look at the
creation of the universal museum, initiated by architect
Jean Nouvel.

PRODUCERS : CHAZ PRODUCTIONS, FRANCE 5

DIRECTOR : PATRICK LADOUCETTE
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

LOUVRE ABU DHABI - GENESIS OF A
COLLECTION (THE) 52' - 2018

The Louvre Abu Dhabi has opened its doors in November
2017. After an outstanding process of thinking up and
putting together a unique collection, it becomes the first
universal museum in the Arabian Peninsula.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ACTARUS FILMS, MUSEE DU
LOUVRE

DIRECTOR : BERNARD GEORGE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MUSEUM FOR SALE? DETROIT INSTITUTE OF
ARTS 52' - 2017

It's the biggest battle over an art museum in the history
of the United States, if not the world: is Detroit about to
sell its priceless collection of art to save the city from
bankruptcy?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS A CINQ

DIRECTOR : MARC DE GUERRE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY ART
> 69

SERGEI SHCHUKIN, TALE OF AN ART
COLLECTOR 52' - 2016

The story of an incredible collection of modern art,
amassed in the early 20th century, in Moscow, by a
textiles trader.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FONDATION LOUIS VUITTON, SLOW
PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : TANIA RAKMANOVA
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

VILLA MEDICI, 350 YEARS OF LOVE FOR THE
ARTS 52' - 2016

Balthus, Fragonard or Berlioz stayed there. Up until now,
little has been said about the Villa Medici, but the veil
is lifting. The Villa, which houses the French Academy
in Rome founded 350 years ago, reveals its history
alongside that of its residents.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SCHUCH PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : LAURENCE THIRIAT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



ARCHITECTURE - DESIGN
> 70

MONUMENTS OF LEGEND 5x52' - 2018 - UHD -
NEW

Discover the hidden artistic treasures behind the
construction of iconic monuments. How they fit into art
history and have been preserved until today. With: the
Castle of Fontainebleau, the Chauvet cave, Wagner's
Opera in Bayreuth... and many others.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, SEPPIA FILM

DIRECTORS : ROMAIN COGITORE, PHILIPP MAYRHOFER
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ARCHITECTURES 68x26' - 2016

The most remarkable achievements in modern
architecture, from the works that heralded the birth of
the modern style at the end of the 19th century to the
latest designs by today's top architects.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS D'ICI, CENTRE GEORGES
POMPIDOU, MUSEE D'ORSAY, DIRECTION DE L'ARCHITECTURE

DIRECTOR :  DIVERS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : worldwide

CITIZEN LOEWY - HOW A FRENCHMAN
DESIGNED THE AMERICAN DREAM 52' - 2017

Who was Raymond Loewy? A designer with the golden
touch - such a genius that he could cross the US by
air, rail, or road, stylishly seated in a plane, train, or
automobile he'd designed himself!

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS DU TAMBOUR DE SOIE -
DOUBLON NE PAS UTILISER

DIRECTOR : JEROME DE MISSOLZ
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



PHOTO
> 71

FOCUS IRAN - A DARING VISION 52' - 2018

In this Islamic Republic,a creative and daring young
photographic scene is committed to giving its country
a new image to the world. The film presents us with a
unique artistic scene in the world - always using humor
and metaphor in their work to bypass censorship.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, AVROTOS, TERRA LUNA FILMS,
HARBOR FILMS

DIRECTORS : VALÉRIE URREA, NATHALIE MASDURAUD
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SNAPSHOTS 12x26' - 2017

Sensitive witnesses of their country and society, young
Chinese, Indian and Russian photographers provide their
vision of their countries. Extraordinary images to better
understand the clamor of an era.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ARTLINE FILMS

DIRECTORS : EMMA TASSY, ALEXANDER ABATUROV
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

THROUGH WOMEN'S LENSES 52' - 2015

With Photography being very much in vogue, it is a
fitting time to dedicate a film to women photographers
and to set the record straight on their little-known
talents. ©Judy Dater   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, CAMERA LUCIDA PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTORS : MANUELLE BLANC, JULIE MARTINOVIC
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Canada and Europe.



LITTERATURE
> 72

GREETINGS FROM PLANET SMURF 52' - 2018 -
NEW

The Smurfs are 60 this year. But what is the true
story behind these tiny cartoon characters who became
world-famous icons? From Bruxelles to Dubai by way
of Paris and Los Angeles, follow a road-trip tracing the
globally renowned blue imps.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, FLAIR PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : JEAN-MARC PANIS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

AGATHA CHRISTIE VS HERCULE POIROT 52' -
2016

"Who killed Roger Ackroyd" is a deconstruction of one
of the most famous Agatha Christie's novel as well as an
original portrait of a cult writer, whose life still retains a
part of mystery today.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FILMS DU POISSON (LES)

DIRECTOR : JEAN-CHRISTOPHE KLOTZ
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

AHARON APPELFELD 52' - 2016

Despite the weight of the years he works tirelessly to
revive the Jewish world lost in the Holocaust. Aharon
Appelfeld has become one of the greatest Jewish writers
of our time. He is the last Israeli writer who has witnessed
the Holocaust.

PRODUCER : DUBLIN FILMS

DIRECTOR : ARNAUD SAULI
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ANATOMY OF CRIME FICTION 3x52' - 2016

Who? When? How? Why? This series immerses us in
the chaos at the dark heart of crime fiction, taking us
on journey through the labyrinthine workings of the
whodunnit, with many a shudder along the way.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BEALL PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTORS : JEAN-MARIE NIZAN, STEPHANE BERGOUHNIOUX
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



LITTERATURE
> 73

ANTOINE DE SAINT-EXUPERY, THE LAST
ROMANTIC 52' & 52' - 2016

An aviation pioneer and an airmail carrier hero, Antoine
de Saint-Exupéry rose to world fame with "The Little
Prince", which continues to be one of the best-selling
books in the world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, CAMERA LUCIDA PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : MARIE BRUNET-DEBAINES
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

HUGO PRATT, LINE FOR LINE 52' - 2016

Thierry Thomas, who is the author of the essay Corto
Maltese, Fables of Venice - A guided tour of the work
of Hugo Pratt, invites us into the author's multifaceted
world.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, QUARK PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : THIERRY THOMAS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

RENE GOSCINNY, ENTERTAINER OF THE
GLORIOUS THIRTIES 52' - 2017

Father of Astérix and the Petit Nicolas, René Goscinny
hid the destiny of a nomad with multiple influences
behind his average Frenchman's facetious ways.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, JARAPROD DOUBLON 1

DIRECTOR : GUILLAUME PODROVNIK
VERSIONS : German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Europe.

ROBIN HOOD - THE FIRST CELEBRITY OUTLAW
52' - 2017

A real-life or fictitious hero, Robin Hood is first and
foremost a cultural reference. Everyone can identify with
this character's values and commitment, and it has been
so for some 800 years.   A review of this legendary
figure's impact.

PRODUCERS : ZETA PRODUCTIONS, ARTE G.E.I.E

DIRECTOR : JEAN-MARIE NIZAN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



LITTERATURE
> 74

TARZAN, THE MAN BEHIND THE LEGEND 52' -
2016

He is a super hero who never goes out of fashion. He
is exotic, entertaining and highly accessible. The film
recounts the circumstances surrounding the birth of the
character, the reasons for his success, and how did each
generation re-invent and re-interpret him.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FRENCH CONNECTION FILMS,
LOWLANDS MEDIA

DIRECTOR : ROBERT DE YOUNG
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except New Zealand and Australia).

WRITERS OF EUROPE 13x52' - 2015

Writers of Europe sets out to explore the countries
of Europe and to depict them as perceived and
experienced by one or several major figures of the
literature they have produced.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SECONDE VAGUE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR :  DIVERS
VERSIONS : German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except United States).



> 75



CLASSICAL MUSIC
> 76

MESSIAH (THE) 135' - 1999

Everybody knows Handel's Oratorio, now here's a
chance to discover William Klein's Messiah.

PRODUCER : KUIV PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : WILLIAM KLEIN
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY MUSIC
> 77

MICHAEL JACKSON, GONE TOO SOON 52' - 2018
- NEW

10 years ago, the best-selling music artist of all times
brutally disappeared, leaving the world grieving. Today,
his father, brothers, friends, managers, employees,
dancers and choreographers remember their Michael.

PRODUCER : JARA PROD

DIRECTOR : GILLES GANZMANN
VERSION : English
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

KATE BUSH, THE INDOMITABLE 52' - 2018 -
PRESALE

Kate Bush is one of the greatest stars in Brit pop. She
was a prolific author who moved beyond conventions
to explore musical genres and multiply stories with a
myriad of characters. This movie goes through four
decades of music to retrace the icon's unique career.    

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, QUARK PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : CLAIRE LABOREY
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BARBRA STREISAND BECOMING AN ICON 52' -
2017

This film recounts the first female megastar's
unstoppable rise. It examines Streisand's rise to fame
and how she shaped and influenced her entire artistic
lineage, and embodied the cause of women and
homosexuals.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ROCHE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : NICOLAS MAUPIED
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BEATBOX - BOOM BAP AROUND THE WORLD
52' - 2015

This unconventional vocal art with ancient origins linked
to the hip-hop scene of New York in the 80's has
exploded in recent years, blooming into a staggering
cultural kaleidoscope.

PRODUCER : TEMPS NOIR

DIRECTOR : PASCAL TESSAUD
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CONTEMPORARY MUSIC
> 78

KARAOKE, THE ENCHANTED MACHINE 52' -
2015

Following candidates for the Karaoke World
Championships in Finland, and in their countries of origin
- Spain, Japan, the Philippines and Holland - we look at
the origins of the phenomenon, its history and its cultural
and social impact.       

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, COMPAGNIE DES TAXI-BROUSSE
(LA), RAPPI PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : THOMAS CAZALS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

NILE RODGERS, SECRETS OF A HIT-MAKER 52' -
2015

King of disco in the 70s with the band Chic, producer
of Bowie, Mick Jagger, Madonna, Daft Punk, Pharrell
Williams  and many others...  Nile Rodgers is today
pursuing his fascinating career.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, TERMINAL 9 STUDIOS

DIRECTOR : MARJORY DEJARDIN
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

PAVAROTTI, POP TENOR 52' - 2017

On 6th September 2017, it has been a decade since the
passing of the man who was probably the greatest and
was incontestably the most popular of opera singers in
history - the Italian tenor Luciano Pavarotti.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, MA DROGUE A MOI

DIRECTOR : RENE-JEAN BOUYER
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

TAIWAN, THE ISLAND OF 1000 VIOLINS 52' -
2016

Taiwan has been a cultural crossroads for centuries,
having undergone in turn European and Japanese
colonisation, then American influence. The island enjoys
a singular and highly intimate love affair with classical
music.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ARTLINE FILMS

DIRECTOR : MARK KIDEL
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



DANCE
> 79

BUDDING STARS, FIVE YEARS LATER 5x26' -
2018 - NEW

Experience the Paris Ballet School's young dancers'
extraordinary lives. The youngest are now trying out for
the corps de ballet into which only a lucky few have been
inducted. But did the rest continue their career? Find out
where they are five years later.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SCHUCH PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : FRANçOISE MARIE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

LET'S DANCE! 6x52' - 2016

Between eclectism and accessibility, this series traces
the outline of an original history of dance in the 20th
century, striving to show how it is rooted in society.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, AGAT FILMS ET CIE

DIRECTOR : OLIVIER LEMAIRE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.





> 81



CINEMA DOC.
> 82

HITCHCOCK CONFIDENTIAL 52' - 2019 -
PRESALE

We may think that everything has been said about the
great Alfred, but what do we really know about the
man behind the director? Through the intimate, gentle
and critical eyes of his wife and collaborator, Alma, this
film will allow us to discover Hitchcock anew, between
darkness and light.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, NILAYA PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : LAURENT HERBIET
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

A CONVERSATION WITH ROMY 52' - 2018 - NEW

She was one of the greatest French actresses. At
the height of stardom, Romy Schneider recorded an
interview in which she recounts her youth and her career,
a very emotional and revealing testimony.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BONS CLIENTS (LES)

DIRECTOR : PATRICK JEUDY
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Europe.

SAM SPIEGEL: CONQUERING HOLLYWOOD 60' -
2018 - NEW

This film recounts the colorful career of the last tycoon of
Hollywood's Golden Age and explores the turbulent but
creatively rewarding relationships between Spiegel and
Hollywood giants John Huston, David Lean, Elia Kazan,
Marlon Brando and Katherine Hepburn.

PRODUCERS : WELLINK (STEPHAN), DE YOUNG (ROBERT),
ELLENA (ERIC), AYRES (IAN), YADE FRENCH CONNECTION

DIRECTORS : STEPHAN WELLINK, ROBERT DE YOUNG
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

DR. JACK AND MR. NICHOLSON 52' - 2018 -
PRESALE

No one can resist his killer smile. With his immediately
recognizable physique, Jack Nicholson is a far cry from
the Californian playboy, at once undeniably sexy, yet
singularly scary...  How  did  this common  young man
become the icon of counterculture overnight?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, MORGANE PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : EMMANUELLE NOBECOURT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CINEMA DOC.
> 83

JOHN WAYNE, BEYOND THE MYTH 52' - 2018 -
PRESALE

Archetype of a heroic cowboy or uncompromising
macho: Wayne fascinates. The film reveals the man
through his unexpected - but real - frailty, and portrays
its hero at the twilight of his life. The aim of this film is to
make a connexion between "the patriot artist" and the
real man.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BONS CLIENTS (LES)

DIRECTOR : JEAN-BAPTISTE PERETIE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BUILDING ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER 52' -
2018 - NEW

What exactly lies behind Arnold Schwarzenegger's 
success story? What if, like the Terminator, he came to 
tell us our future? This film sets out to retrace the life of 
this American icon from bodybuilding champ to 
Hollywood A-lister and governor of California.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, PETIT DRAGON, ELEPHANT DOC

DIRECTORS : CAMILLE JUZA, JEROME MOMCILOVIC
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

JERRY LEWIS, THE MAN BEHIND THE CLOWN
52' - 2016 - NEW

By becoming a "total filmmaker," Lewis surpassed
expectations as a comic performer and emerged as a
driving force in Hollywood. Who is the man behind the
clown?

PRODUCER : FRENCH CONNECTION FILMS

DIRECTOR : GREGORY MONRO
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

STRANGE LIFE OF DR. FRANKENSTEIN (THE) 52'
- 2018 - NEW

In 1818, Mary Shelley wrote her novel. Since, the Creature
became a pop culture icon, overshadowing the novel
and Doctor Frankenstein himself. We explore the novel's
extraordinary power and timelessness due to its eternal
theme: Man's quest for the secret of Life.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, WHAT'S UP PRODUCTIONS, WHAT'S
UP FILMS

DIRECTOR : JEAN FROMENT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CINEMA DOC.
> 84

CHABROL, THE MAVERICK 52' - 2018 - NEW

He is an icon of the French New Wave, a popular
filmmaker and free thinker; Claude Chabrol has left
behind him a  plentiful and eclectic filmography
consisting of 58 feature films.  Beyond cinema, his name
has become an adjective: "Chabrol-like".

PRODUCERS : PLAN B ET COMPAGNIE, INA

DIRECTORS : PASCAL LAHMANI, CECILE MAISTRE CHABROL
VERSIONS : German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CLOUZOT SCANDAL (THE) 60' - 2018 - NEW

With the "Wages of Fear", "Diabolique" and "Quay of
the Goldsmiths", Henri-Georges Clouzot is revealed as
a master of suspense, turning human neuroses into a
breath taking spectacle.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, TALWEG PRODUCTION, CINE
PATRIMOINE CONCEPT

DIRECTOR : PIERRE HENRI GIBERT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ABDERRAHMANE SISSAKO, DIRECTOR AND
CITIZEN OF THE WORLD 52' - 2016

Though Sissako's films have become world-famous, the
man himself remains shrouded in mystery, marked by
the paradoxes of exile. Delve into a unique director's
intimate world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, PETIT DRAGON, ELEPHANT DOC

DIRECTOR : VALÉRIE OSOUF
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ALAIN DELON, A UNIQUE PORTRAIT 52' - 2015

This fascinating portrait is for anyone who wants to know
more about the man behind the mask. By the end of the
film, you will view this famous French icon in a totally
different light.   Delon speaks in a series of surprising
interviews, spanning nearly 50 years.   

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, NILAYA PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : PHILIPPE KOHLY
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CINEMA DOC.
> 85

ANNA KARINA 52' - 2017

Major actress of the New Wave, Anna Karina is bound to
the great renewal of cinema in the 60's. Her companion
in life, revisits the story of her life. The film integrates her
portrait in the story of her time, but is also a love letter
to the woman that shares his life since over 20 years.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, FILMS DU SILLAGE (LES)

DIRECTOR : DENNIS BERRY
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

AVA GARDNER, THE GIPSY OF HOLLYWOOD 52'
- 2017

Follow superstar Ava Gardner's rise and fall. At the
height of her glory in 1954 she had a tumultuous love life
and a string of legendary movies behind her. But when
she turned 28 she left the glitz and glamor to move to
Madrid, a poor and repressed country in the iron vice of
dictatorship.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, MOTO FILMS

DIRECTOR : SERGIO G. MONDELO
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BECOMING CARY GRANT 52' & 86' - 2016

For the first time, one of Hollywood's greatest stars tells
his own story, in his own words. From a childhood of
poverty to global fame, Cary Grant, the ultimate self-
made star, explores his own screen image and what it
took to create it.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, YUZU PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : MARK KIDEL
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

BUSTER KEATON, THE GENIUS DESTROYED BY
HOLLYWOOD 52' - 2015

How, in the space of a few years, did Buster Keaton, the
uncontested genius of silent films, go from the status
of being a widely-worshipped star to an alcoholic and
solitary fallen idol?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, QUARK PRODUCTIONS, LOBSTER
FILMS

DIRECTOR : JEAN-BAPTISTE PERETIE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Japan and United States).



CINEMA DOC.
> 86

HOW CHAPLIN BECAME THE TRAMP  52' - 2013

How did a street child, born in one of the most
underprivileged districts of London, become the most
famous man in the world in the space of a few years?       

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, LOBSTER FILMS, STEAMBOAT FILMS

DIRECTORS : SERGE BROMBERG, ERIC LANGE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

MASTROIANNI, THE IDEAL ITALIAN 52' - 2015

Throughout his 40 year-long career, with his unique
style, he has personnified every single aspect of the
Italian male : charisma, melancholic tenderness, self-
mockery, cleverness and a natural gift for appealing to
all.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, PROGRAM 33

DIRECTOR : EMMANUELLE NOBECOURT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

OLIVIER PERE INTERVIEWS (THE) 60x10' - 2018

Since 2013, Olivier Père, Executive Director of ARTE
France Cinéma, has been conducting interviews with
personalities from the world of film. Olivier Père explains:
"Our guests are interviewed in an intimate atmosphere -
unlike for promotional interviews".       

PRODUCER : ARTE FRANCE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

OWL'S LEGACY BY CHRIS MARKER (THE) 13x26'
- 1987 - NEW

Chris Marker's mythical masterpiece released for the first
time in 30 years.Thirteen Greek words deciphered by
artists and intellectuals from different countries in a film
in thirteen episodes. The Owl's Legacy was conceived as
a film in 13 episodes about the influence of Greek culture
in our societ...

PRODUCER : CINEMATHEQUE FRANCAISE (LA)

DIRECTOR : CHRIS MARKER
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



CINEMA DOC.
> 87

VADIM, MISTER COOL 52' - 2016

The global success of his 1956 film AND GOD CREATED
WOMAN turned Roger Vadim into the acme of cool.
He embodied the thirst for unbridled hedonism of a
generation that had been through the horrors of war. His
attitude earned him the title of "Mister Cool".

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SLOW PRODUCTION, CINE
PATRIMOINE CONCEPT

DIRECTOR : OLIVIER NICKLAUS
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

WAJDA BY WAJDA 95' - 2016

"Being Polish is not a nationality, it is a destiny". The
filmmaker offers a unique perspective on his work and
provides us with the keys to understanding it, shortly
before his death, on October 9th, 2016.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, ZADIG PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : ANDRZEJ WOLSKI
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except United States).



SHORT FILMS
> 88

BUSTER KEATON: ALL COMPLETE SHORTS
REMASTERIZED IN HD  32x22' - 2015

These films (1917-1923), some of which had disappeared
for 80 years, are presented here in all their former glory
after restoration in collaboration with cinematheques
across the world.    

PRODUCER : LOBSTER FILMS

DIRECTOR : BUSTER KEATON
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide

CHAPLIN - THE ESSANAY: THE ULTIMATE
RESTORATION (2014) 16x26' - 2014

After leaving Sennett's Keystone Studios, where he had
spent his year of apprenticeship in cinema, Charles
Chaplin became a worldwide star at 10 times his
former salary by joining The Essanay Film Manufacturing
Company in January 1915. For the first time, his name was
on the credits (the series was ...

PRODUCER : FILM PRESERVATION ASSOCIATES

DIRECTOR : CHARLES CHAPLIN
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CHAPLIN MUTUAL COMEDIES : THE ULTIMATE
RESTORATION (2013) 12x25' - 2013

In 1916, after a 2-year long career, Chaplin is already
the most paid actor in the world. He signs for 12
new comedies with Mutual Film Corp. He has his own
studio, and total control of the production of his films :
unprecedented.

PRODUCERS : LOBSTER FILMS, FILM PRESERVATION ASSOCIATES

DIRECTOR : CHARLES CHAPLIN
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



FEATURE FILMS
> 89

MISTER FREEDOM 97' - 1968

Mister Freedom, an American righter of wrongs, a sort
of spceage Rambo, arrives to solve France's problems
and free the country from the Yellow Peril and the Red
Menace.

PRODUCER : FILMS PARIS NEW YORK

DIRECTOR : WILLIAM KLEIN
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : WORLDWIDE





> 91



FACTUAL
> 92

GEOLINO 50x13' - 2016

In the footstep of its big sister 360° GEO Reports,
GEOlino is the perfect documentary series for inquisitive
boys and girls aged 5 to 16 years. It portrays the daily
lives of outstanding children and tells fascinating animal
stories. Season 6 soon!   

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, MEDIENKONTOR MOVIE GMBH
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Switzerland, Belgium and
Germany).



> 93



ANIMATION
> 94

FINANCIAL SCAMS 8x2' - 2015

This animation series presents some of the greatest
financial swindles of the 20th and 21st centuries.

PRODUCER : DONCVOILA PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : JORIS CLERTÉ
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

LITERARY SCAMS 8x3' - 2015

How to become the perfect literary con artist in 8
lessons. Some of the finest writings in recent decades
have turned out to be scams that duped the public and
critics alike...

PRODUCER : DONCVOILA PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTORS : VARIOUS
VERSIONS : English - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

NET SALARY AND GROSS WORLD 30x3' - 2015

The job-hunt jungle, the fringe economy, the hassles of
switching employers almost as often as you change your
socks - life reduced to the net hourly wage... A comical
chronicle of the world of temping.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SLOW PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : JEREMY GUITER
VERSIONS : German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

PIGEONS AND DRAGONS 30x3' - 2015

3 Knights - total losers - explore the confines of the
known world, because their King has given them a
mission: "Take a hike and try to find me". In fact, the
King wants to get rid of them because of their supreme
stupidity.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, BLOGOTHEQUE PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : NICOLAS RENDU
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



ANIMATION
> 95

YOU'LL DIE LESS STUPID 30x3' - 2015

This animated mini-series is based on Marion
Montaigne's popular and irreverent science blog.
Professor Moustache and his assistant Nathanaël
demystify science on screen and day-to-day.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, AGAT FILMS ET CIE

DIRECTORS : EMILIE SENGELIN, AMANDINE FREDON
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



DOC
> 96

BBOYS - A HISTORY OF BREAKDANCE 8x7' -
2015

From its beginnings on the streets of New York City,
breaking has experienced a meteoric rise to fame,
establishing itself as the style of street dance for young
people around the world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, RESISTANCE FILMS

DIRECTOR : MARC-AURÈLE VECCHIONE
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

NIGHT OF THE LIVING - A JOURNEY TO THE
HEART OF DECAY 21x3' - 2015

An unsettling journey to the heart of the infinitely small:
decay. It is carried out using a microscope usually
used for medical purposes, which, when linked to a
Smartphone, enables images to be enlarged 80 to 1,200
times.

PRODUCER : AGAT FILMS ET CIE

DIRECTOR : GENEVIEVE ANHOURY
VERSION : French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

PRODUCT 10x3' - 2015

How far does a prawn travel before ending up in a
supermarket? How much time goes by between the time
a cow arrives and the time its meat is refrigerated in the
form of a steak?

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, MEDIA 365

DIRECTORS : SIMON BOUISSON, LUDOVIC ZUILI
VERSIONS : Multilingual
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

SCIENCIBLE 30x2' - 2017 - NEW

In less than a minute and thirty seconds, delve into
the fascinating universe of science through beautiful,
mysterious and surprising images! A series where
esthetics will make you experience the pleasure of
discovery.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, TEOL PRODUCTIONS

DIRECTOR : LAURENT ORLUC
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



> 97



MINI-SERIES
> 98

HEROINE(S) 3x52' - 2016

In a suburban town that has been badly affected by
the closure of the region's only factory, solidarity is
organised in the form of women's wrestling matches.
These events turn the destinies of four friends - Céline,
Selma, Nathalie and Agathe - upside down.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELZEVIR FILMS

DIRECTOR : AUDREY ESTROUGO
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

PROUD 3x52' - 2018 - NEW

In 1981, it was still illegal  to be homosexual in France.
Today, same-sex marriage is recognized and it paved
the way for adoption. PROUD tells the story of Charles,
Victor and Diego, three generations of the same
family who emerge as symbol of their time.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, SCARLETT PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR : PHILIPPE FAUCON
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.



ONE-OFF
> 99

A BRIGHT BLUE SKY 90' - 2017

Imagine getting another chance after death.  Loosely
based on one of Jiro Taniguchi's most renowned comic
strips, "A Bright Blue Sky" recounts the wonderful story
of a transfer of souls between a teenager and a middle-
aged man, following a traffic accident.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, EUROPACORP TELEVISION

DIRECTOR : NICOLAS BOUKHRIEF
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

CAROLE MATTHIEU 90' - 2016

Isabelle Adjani is Carole Matthieu - a workplace physician
employed in a call center who has become emotionally
involved in the suffering of her humiliated coworkers,
exposed to both physical and emotional violence.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEMIAH

DIRECTOR : LOUIS JULIEN PETIT
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

ODD GIRL OUT (THE) 90' - 2016

After ten years in prison, Céline is free. Between rebirth
and relapse, "The Object of Curiosity" sketches her
return to daily life and the discovery of a new romance.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, AGAT FILMS ET CIE

DIRECTOR : LAURENT PERREAU
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

THREE SISTERS 110' - 2015

This drama is Valeria Bruni Tedeschi's adaptation
of Anton Chekhov's favourite play. Award for Best
Drama TV 2015 at the Rendez-Vous French Cinema.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, COMEDIE FRANCAISE, AGAT FILMS
ET CIE, AD VITAM

DIRECTOR : VALERIA BRUNI TEDESCHI
VERSIONS : English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.





ALPHABETICAL INDEX

1917:�THE�MAKING�OF�A�REVOLUTION..................................................................................................................... 17
360°�GEO�REPORTS..................................................................................................................................................... 48
700�SHARKS.................................................................................................................................................................. 46
ABDERRAHMANE�SISSAKO,�DIRECTOR�AND�CITIZEN�OF�THE�WORLD............................................................... 84
A�BRIGHT�BLUE�SKY.................................................................................................................................................... 99
A�CONVERSATION�WITH�ROMY................................................................................................................................. 82
ACROSS�THE�SIBERIAN�PEAKS................................................................................................................................. 49
ADVENTURERS�OF�MODERN�ART�(THE).................................................................................................................. 65
A�FASHION�UPRISING.................................................................................................................................................. 34
AGATHA�CHRISTIE�VS�HERCULE�POIROT................................................................................................................ 72
AHARON�APPELFELD................................................................................................................................................... 72
A�HEALTHY�DIET�FOR�A�HEALTHY�BRAIN................................................................................................................ 56
A�HISTORY�OF�THE�EUROPEAN�WORKING�CLASS�................................................................................................ 15
ALAIN�DELON,�A�UNIQUE�PORTRAIT......................................................................................................................... 84
ALGIERS�PAN-AFRICAN�FESTIVAL............................................................................................................................. 17
AMAZING�GARDENS..................................................................................................................................................... 49
AMAZING�LANDSCAPES............................................................................................................................................... 50
ANATOMY�OF�CRIME�FICTION.................................................................................................................................... 72
AN�EYE�ON�YOU,�CITIZENS�UNDER�SURVEILLANCE.............................................................................................. 40
ANIMALS� IN�FOCUS...................................................................................................................................................... 46
ANNA�KARINA................................................................................................................................................................ 85
ANTOINE�DE�SAINT-EXUPERY,�THE�LAST�ROMANTIC............................................................................................ 73
ARCHITECTURES.......................................................................................................................................................... 70
ARTE�REPORTS�2018................................................................................................................................................... 25
ARTISTS�&�LOVE........................................................................................................................................................... 65
ART�TRAFFICKING�-�A�GRAY�MARKET�..................................................................................................................... 26
AUSCHWITZ�MUSEUM.................................................................................................................................................. 20
AUTISTS:�A�PLACE�AMONG�THE�OTHERS?.............................................................................................................. 40
AVA�GARDNER,�THE�GIPSY�OF�HOLLYWOOD......................................................................................................... 85
BACTERIA�KILLERS...................................................................................................................................................... 57
BARBRA�STREISAND�BECOMING�AN�ICON.............................................................................................................. 77
BATTLES�OF�THE�LOUVRE�(THE)............................................................................................................................... 20
BBOYS�-�A�HISTORY�OF�BREAKDANCE.................................................................................................................... 96
BEATBOX�-�BOOM�BAP�AROUND�THE�WORLD........................................................................................................ 77
BECOMING�CARY�GRANT............................................................................................................................................ 85
BERNARD�BUFFET,�THE�GREAT�AGITATOR............................................................................................................. 66
BHUTAN,�IN�PURSUIT�OF�HAPPINESS....................................................................................................................... 54
BIRTH�OF�PRINTING�(THE).......................................................................................................................................... 13
BLACK�IS�THE�COLOR................................................................................................................................................. 66
BLOB:�A�GENIUS�WITHOUT�A�BRAIN�(THE).............................................................................................................. 57
BONNARD�-�THE�COLOURS�OF�INTIMACY................................................................................................................ 63
BRAIN�POWER............................................................................................................................................................... 58
BRAINS� IN�DANGER..................................................................................................................................................... 58
BRITISH�STYLE.............................................................................................................................................................. 35
BUDDING�STARS,�FIVE�YEARS�LATER...................................................................................................................... 79
BUILDING�ARNOLD�SCHWARZENEGGER.................................................................................................................. 83
BURMA,�THE�POWER�OF�MONKS.............................................................................................................................. 26
BUSTER�KEATON,�THE�GENIUS�DESTROYED�BY�HOLLYWOOD........................................................................... 85
BUSTER�KEATON:�ALL�COMPLETE�SHORTS�REMASTERIZED�IN�HD�................................................................... 88
CALAIS�CHILDREN:�A�CASE�TO�ANSWER�................................................................................................................ 26
CANCER:�THE�NEW�TRAILBLAZERS.......................................................................................................................... 58
CANNES,�THE�FREEDOM�FESTIVAL.......................................................................................................................... 17
CARAVAGGIO�CASE�(THE)� ......................................................................................................................................... 62
CAROLE�MATTHIEU...................................................................................................................................................... 99
CESAR,�A�NEW�APPROACH�TO�SCULPTURE........................................................................................................... 66
CHABROL,�THE�MAVERICK.......................................................................................................................................... 84
CHAPLIN�MUTUAL�COMEDIES�:�THE�ULTIMATE�RESTORATION�(2013)................................................................ 88



CHAPLIN�-�THE�ESSANAY:�THE�ULTIMATE�RESTORATION�(2014)......................................................................... 88
CHE�GUEVARA,�BEYOND�THE�MYTH......................................................................................................................... 14
CHILDREN�OF� ISIS� ...................................................................................................................................................... 26
CHINA,�ONE�MILLION�ARTISTS................................................................................................................................... 66
CHINA'S�CONQUEST�OF�THE�WEST.......................................................................................................................... 27
CIRCUS�WORLD�TOUR................................................................................................................................................ 50
CITIZEN�LOEWY�-�HOW�A�FRENCHMAN�DESIGNED�THE�AMERICAN�DREAM...................................................... 70
CLOUZOT�SCANDAL�(THE).......................................................................................................................................... 84
COURTESANS�AND�COCOTTES�THROUGH�THE�EYES�OF�PAINTERS.................................................................. 63
COW�FACTORY............................................................................................................................................................. 58
CRIMES�THAT�MADE�HISTORY................................................................................................................................... 18
DAESH�DESERTERS�SPEAK�OUT............................................................................................................................... 27
DATES�THAT�MADE�HISTORY..................................................................................................................................... 13
DAVID�HOCKNEY�-�TIME�RECLAIMED........................................................................................................................ 67
DEAR�ANOREXIA........................................................................................................................................................... 40
DEATHS�ON�CREDIT.................................................................................................................................................... 41
DEBT�MACHINE............................................................................................................................................................. 27
DIED�FOR�FREEDOM�-�THE�TRAGIC�END�OF�FLIGHT�"C�CHARLIE"...................................................................... 19
DIEGO�VELAZQUEZ�-�WILD�REALISM........................................................................................................................ 63
DISAPPEARED�OF�SYRIA,�AN�INVISIBLE�WAR�(THE)............................................................................................... 27
DORINE�FREE�AS�A�BIRD............................................................................................................................................ 41
DOZHD,�THE�LAST�INDEPENDENT�MEDIA�IN�RUSSIA............................................................................................. 28
DR.�JACK�AND�MR.�NICHOLSON................................................................................................................................ 82
DRAWINGS�OF�CHRISTIAN�DIOR�(THE)..................................................................................................................... 35
DRAWINGS�OF�YVES�SAINT�LAURENT�(THE)........................................................................................................... 35
DRESSED�UP�FOR�....................................................................................................................................................... 35
EGYPT'S�MODERN�PHARAOHS.................................................................................................................................. 21
ELDRIDGE�CLEAVER,�BLACK�PANTHER................................................................................................................... 19
ELECTRICITY:�THE�PRICE�TO�PAY............................................................................................................................. 28
EMPTY�ROOM�(THE)..................................................................................................................................................... 41
END�OF�THE�OTTOMANS�(THE)................................................................................................................................. 13
EVOLUTION�ON�THE�MOVE......................................................................................................................................... 47
FARAH�DIBA�PAHLAVI,�THE�LAST�EMPRESS............................................................................................................ 14
FASHION�SCANDALS.................................................................................................................................................... 36
FINANCIAL�SCAMS........................................................................................................................................................ 94
FINE�ART�OF�CARICATURE�(THE).............................................................................................................................. 41
FOCUS�IRAN�-�A�DARING�VISION............................................................................................................................... 71
FOOD�MARKETS........................................................................................................................................................... 33
FOUR�SISTERS�(THE)................................................................................................................................................... 18
FRENCH�(THE)............................................................................................................................................................... 38
GAUGUIN:� I�AM�A�SAVAGE.......................................................................................................................................... 67
GEOLINO........................................................................................................................................................................ 92
GIRL�AND�THE�TYPHOONS�(THE).............................................................................................................................. 54
GOD�SAVE�RUSSIA....................................................................................................................................................... 24
GREAT�GREEK�MYTHS�(THE)..................................................................................................................................... 12
GREAT�MYTHS�-�THE�ILIAD�(THE).............................................................................................................................. 12
GREAT�WALL�OF�JAPAN.............................................................................................................................................. 54
GREETINGS�FROM�PLANET�SMURF.......................................................................................................................... 72
HACKERS�FOR�FREEDOM........................................................................................................................................... 25
HAPPINESS�IS�ON�THE�PLATE................................................................................................................................... 33
HARLEM�HELLFIGHTERS�GREAT�WAR�(THE)........................................................................................................... 15
HELPING�HANDS�OF�CONTEMPORARY�ART�(THE)................................................................................................. 67
HENRI�ROUSSEAU�OR�THE�BURGEONING�OF�MODERN�ART............................................................................... 67
HEROINE(S).................................................................................................................................................................... 98
HITCHCOCK�CONFIDENTIAL....................................................................................................................................... 82
HORS�D'OEUVRE.......................................................................................................................................................... 33
HOW�CHAPLIN�BECAME�THE�TRAMP�....................................................................................................................... 86
HUGO�PRATT,�LINE�FOR�LINE.................................................................................................................................... 73
HYENAS�OF�HARAR�(THE)........................................................................................................................................... 47
INNOVATION�ON�BOARD�............................................................................................................................................ 50
INSECTS�TO�THE�RESCUE!......................................................................................................................................... 54
IN�THE�AMERICAS� ....................................................................................................................................................... 48



IRAN,�DREAMS�OF�AN�EMPIRE.................................................................................................................................. 17
IRAN�SHORT�OF�WATER............................................................................................................................................. 25
ISLAMIC�NGO'S.............................................................................................................................................................. 40
JAPAN,�A�POWER�CRISIS............................................................................................................................................ 28
JERRY�LEWIS,�THE�MAN�BEHIND�THE�CLOWN........................................................................................................ 83
JESUS�AND�ISLAM........................................................................................................................................................ 43
JOHN�WAYNE,�BEYOND�THE�MYTH........................................................................................................................... 83
JOURNEY�ON�FOOT..................................................................................................................................................... 48
JUSTIN�TRUDEAU,�THE�OTHER�AMERICA................................................................................................................ 24
KARAOKE,�THE�ENCHANTED�MACHINE.................................................................................................................... 78
KATE�BUSH,�THE�INDOMITABLE................................................................................................................................. 77
KILLER�KITTY................................................................................................................................................................. 46
KUPKA:�THE�OTHER�STORY�OF�MODERNITY.......................................................................................................... 68
LAST�MERCHANTS�OF�VENICE�(THE)........................................................................................................................ 16
LEGACY�OF�ALEXANDER�MCQUEEN�(THE).............................................................................................................. 36
LEONARDO'S�MADONNA�REVEALED......................................................................................................................... 62
LET'S�DANCE!................................................................................................................................................................ 79
LICENSE�TO�KRILL....................................................................................................................................................... 55
LITERARY�SCAMS......................................................................................................................................................... 94
LIVING�WITH�VOLCANOES........................................................................................................................................... 48
LOSING�SLEEP.............................................................................................................................................................. 57
LOUVRE�ABOU�DHABI�(THE)....................................................................................................................................... 68
LOUVRE�ABU�DHABI�-�GENESIS�OF�A�COLLECTION�(THE).................................................................................... 68
MADE� IN� ITALY.............................................................................................................................................................. 36
MAHATMA�GANDHI,�BEYOND�THE�MYTH.................................................................................................................. 14
MAPPING�THE�WORLD................................................................................................................................................. 15
MARBLED�GROUPER�MYSTERY�(THE)...................................................................................................................... 47
MARGHERITA�S,�THE�WOMAN�WHO�INVENTED�MUSSOLINI.................................................................................. 20
MARVELS�OF�THE�MEDITERRANEAN........................................................................................................................ 62
MASTROIANNI,�THE�IDEAL�ITALIAN........................................................................................................................... 86
MAY�DAYS...................................................................................................................................................................... 16
MEETING�SNOWDEN.................................................................................................................................................... 28
MESSIAH�(THE)............................................................................................................................................................. 76
MICHAEL�JACKSON,�GONE�TOO�SOON.................................................................................................................... 77
MISTER�FREEDOM........................................................................................................................................................ 89
MONASTERIES�OF�EUROPE........................................................................................................................................ 49
MONUMENTS�OF�LEGEND........................................................................................................................................... 70
MUSEUM�FOR�SALE?�DETROIT�INSTITUTE�OF�ARTS............................................................................................. 68
MY�LIFE�IN�HITLER'S�GERMANY................................................................................................................................. 15
MYSTERY�OF�THE�PINK�DOLPHIN�(THE)................................................................................................................... 47
NELSON�MANDELA,�BEYOND�THE�MYTH.................................................................................................................. 14
NET�SALARY�AND�GROSS�WORLD............................................................................................................................ 94
NIGHT�OF�THE�LIVING�-�A�JOURNEY�TO�THE�HEART�OF�DECAY.......................................................................... 96
NILE�RODGERS,�SECRETS�OF�A�HIT-MAKER........................................................................................................... 78
NO�GODS,�NO�MASTERS............................................................................................................................................. 18
NUCLEAR�SECURITY:�THE�BIG�LIE............................................................................................................................ 25
ODD�GIRL�OUT�(THE)................................................................................................................................................... 99
OLIVIER�PERE�INTERVIEWS�(THE)............................................................................................................................. 86
OWL'S�LEGACY�BY�CHRIS�MARKER�(THE)............................................................................................................... 86
PARIS�COUTURE........................................................................................................................................................... 36
PARIS�FASHION�WEEK................................................................................................................................................. 37
PAVAROTTI,�POP�TENOR............................................................................................................................................ 78
PIGEONS�AND�DRAGONS............................................................................................................................................ 94
PRODUCT....................................................................................................................................................................... 96
PROUD............................................................................................................................................................................ 98
RENE�GOSCINNY,�ENTERTAINER�OF�THE�GLORIOUS�THIRTIES.......................................................................... 73
RETRACING�OUR�STEPS�TO�FUKUSHIMA................................................................................................................ 29
RETRO�REVOLUTION�(THE)........................................................................................................................................ 32
REVOLUTIONS�1825-1875�THE�ADVENTURERS�OF�ART......................................................................................... 65
RHINO�MAFIA................................................................................................................................................................. 24
RITUALS�OF�THE�WORLD............................................................................................................................................ 50
ROBIN�HOOD�-�THE�FIRST�CELEBRITY�OUTLAW..................................................................................................... 73



RODIN�:�DIVINO#INFERNO........................................................................................................................................... 63
RODIN� IN�HIS�TIME....................................................................................................................................................... 64
SAM�SPIEGEL:�CONQUERING�HOLLYWOOD............................................................................................................ 82
SAND�WARS.................................................................................................................................................................. 29
SAPIENS:�THE�NEW�BEGINNING�2X52'...................................................................................................................... 56
SARAH�WIENER�SPENDS�A�WEEK�WITH.................................................................................................................. 33
SCHOOL�OF�TOMORROW�(THE)................................................................................................................................. 57
SCHOOL�REVOLUTION�1918-1939.............................................................................................................................. 18
SCIENCIBLE................................................................................................................................................................... 96
SCREEN�GENERATION:�SICK�GENERATION?........................................................................................................... 56
SECRET�WORLD�OF�HAUTE�COUTURE�(THE).......................................................................................................... 37
SERGEI�SHCHUKIN,�TALE�OF�AN�ART�COLLECTOR............................................................................................... 69
SEX,�LIES�AND�TABLOIDS!.......................................................................................................................................... 32
SEX�REVOLUTIONS...................................................................................................................................................... 16
SHAKE�THIS�OUT,�AN�URBAN�HISTORY�OF�GREETING.......................................................................................... 32
SHOAH:�THE�FORGOTTEN�SOULS�OF�HISTORY..................................................................................................... 20
SILK�ROAD�(THE).......................................................................................................................................................... 51
SIXTY�EIGHT�-�10�YEARS�THAT�SHOOK�THE�WORLD............................................................................................. 16
SKY�HEROES................................................................................................................................................................. 19
SMART�SECRETS�OF�GREAT�PAINTINGS................................................................................................................. 62
SNAPSHOTS................................................................................................................................................................... 71
SOUTH�KOREA,�COUNTRY�OF�MANY�MIRACLES.................................................................................................... 51
SPACES�TO�PROTECT................................................................................................................................................. 42
SQUARE�ARTISTS......................................................................................................................................................... 65
STARBUCKS�UNFILTERED........................................................................................................................................... 24
STORY�OF�ROMA�PEOPLE�(THE)............................................................................................................................... 29
STRANGE�LIFE�OF�DR.�FRANKENSTEIN�(THE)......................................................................................................... 83
SUCH�A�FAN!................................................................................................................................................................. 32
SURVIVING�IN�THE�LAGOON....................................................................................................................................... 46
TAIWAN,�THE�ISLAND�OF�1000�VIOLINS.................................................................................................................... 78
TARZAN,�THE�MAN�BEHIND�THE�LEGEND................................................................................................................ 74
THE�AGE�OF�BUILDERS�:�NOTRE-DAME................................................................................................................... 12
THE�RUSSIAN�REVOLUTION�THROUGH�ITS�FILMS................................................................................................. 19
THE�WARNING�-�HOW�US�AND�RUSSIAN�SECRET�SERVICES�COLLABORATED�ON�CLIMATE�CHANGE........... 21
THE�LAST�NEANDERTHAL............................................................................................................  56
THREE�SISTERS............................................................................................................................................................ 99
THROUGH�WOMEN'S�LENSES.................................................................................................................................... 71
TRACKING�DOWN�KLAUS�BARBIE.............................................................................................................................. 21
TREE�STORIES.............................................................................................................................................................. 55
TRUE�STORY�OF�KING�TUT'S�TREASURE�(THE)�.................................................................................................... 12
UNBREATHABLE:�CITIES�ON�THE�VERGE�OF�ASPHYXIATION............................................................................... 29
VADIM,�MISTER�COOL.................................................................................................................................................. 87
VHS�REVOLUTION........................................................................................................................................................ 42
VILLA�MEDICI,�350�YEARS�OF�LOVE�FOR�THE�ARTS.............................................................................................. 69
VOLCANO�STORIES...................................................................................................................................................... 49
WAJDA�BY�WAJDA........................................................................................................................................................ 87
WARS�OF�COCO�CHANEL�(THE)................................................................................................................................ 34
WHAT�MEN�WEAR........................................................................................................................................................ 34
WHO�ARE�YOU�POLLY�MAGGOO?............................................................................................................................. 34
WIND�QUEST................................................................................................................................................................. 51
WINGED�VICTORY�OF�SAMOTHRACE,�AN�ICON�REVEALED�(THE)....................................................................... 64
WOMEN�FOR�THE�PLANET.......................................................................................................................................... 55
WONDER�WOMBS......................................................................................................................................................... 59
WORLD�MEDICINE........................................................................................................................................................ 51
WRITERS�OF�EUROPE................................................................................................................................................. 74
YOU'LL�DIE�LESS�STUPID............................................................................................................................................ 95
YUGOSLAVIA,�THE�OTHER�SIDE�OF�THE�LOOKING�GLASS................................................................................... 21






	Page vierge



